
Ironman 70.3 Muncie - 70.3-Distance Individuals - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL        SWIM          T1        BIKE          T2         RUN        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1     Ben Hoffman            M PRO         1/24       26:08        1:14     2:01:11        1:11     1:18:32     3:48:14
2     Mike Caiazzo           M PRO         2/24       28:26        1:27     2:05:56        1:17     1:16:07     3:53:12
3     Rich Allen             M PRO         3/24       26:11        1:11     2:05:34        1:09     1:20:14     3:54:18
4     Joe Umphenour          M PRO         4/24       25:49        1:08     2:08:52        1:12     1:18:13     3:55:12
5     Daniel Bretscher       M PRO         5/24       27:17        1:12     2:08:23        1:09     1:17:37     3:55:36
6     Torsten Abel           M PRO         6/24       26:13        1:17     2:08:12        1:33     1:19:28     3:56:40
7     Joe McDaniel           M PRO         7/24       27:13        1:09     2:08:20        1:21     1:19:06     3:57:08
8     Luke McKenzie          M PRO         8/24       26:15        1:13     2:08:23        1:08     1:20:49     3:57:47
9     Brent Poulsen          M PRO         9/24       27:15        1:11     2:11:02        1:21     1:18:29     3:59:17
10    Stanislav Krylov       M PRO        10/24       25:48        1:19     2:06:00        1:16     1:25:33     3:59:55
11    Tony White             M PRO        11/24       27:18        1:18     2:08:15        1:12     1:22:30     4:00:31
12    Nick Waninger          M PRO        12/24       27:15        1:09     2:11:01        1:00     1:20:50     4:01:13
13    Jimi Minnema           M PRO        13/24       32:11        1:20     2:09:33        1:20     1:18:39     4:03:02
14    Adam Zucco             M 35-39      1/213       28:40        1:28     2:05:21        2:28     1:25:43     4:03:39
15    Justin Daerr           M PRO        14/24       27:30        1:11     2:10:12        1:22     1:25:13     4:05:26
16    Jonathan Shearon       M 30-34      1/156       30:13        1:34     2:07:41        1:51     1:24:31     4:05:48
17    Bryan Rhodes           M PRO        15/24       26:14        1:12     2:08:13        1:07     1:29:20     4:06:06
18    Zach Ruble             M PRO        16/24       27:16        1:17     2:08:27        1:19     1:28:53     4:07:11
19    Scott Iott             M 35-39      2/213       32:57        1:27     2:08:36        1:23     1:23:16     4:07:37
20    Paul Eicher            M 18-24       1/56       29:24        1:36     2:12:07        1:48     1:23:03     4:07:55
21    Melissa Rollison       F PRO         1/13       30:10        1:18     2:16:47        1:14     1:19:19     4:08:48
22    Josh Rix               M PRO        17/24       26:20        1:10     2:08:13        1:09     1:33:18     4:10:09
23    Jared Milam            M PRO        18/24       31:29        1:33     2:14:27        1:04     1:22:01     4:10:32
24    Kelly Williamson       F PRO         2/13       27:23        1:24     2:22:07        1:05     1:20:22     4:12:19
25    Leanda Cave            F PRO         3/13       27:19        1:14     2:14:35        1:18     1:28:12     4:12:35
26    Matthew Ancona         M 30-34      2/156       35:54        1:27     2:09:57        1:16     1:25:16     4:13:48
27    Eric Sullivan          M 30-34      3/156       36:07        1:34     2:08:42        1:22     1:26:48     4:14:31
28    Cesar Valera           M PRO        19/24       30:24        1:20     2:06:49        1:12     1:35:07     4:14:51
29    Dana Riederer          M 30-34      4/156       34:29        1:38     2:13:22        1:29     1:24:10     4:15:06
30    David Forsee           M 40-44      1/197       32:27        1:34     2:19:00        1:40     1:23:26     4:18:04
31    Margaret Shapiro       F PRO         4/13       28:32        1:14     2:18:43        1:08     1:28:46     4:18:20
32    Jeremy Davis           M 30-34      5/156       35:52        2:14     2:14:44        1:32     1:24:25     4:18:46
33    Stephen Kilshaw        M PRO        20/24       28:32        1:17     2:16:20        1:10     1:31:30     4:18:48
34    Mike Hermanson         M 18-24       2/56       30:53        1:50     2:20:48        1:25     1:25:08     4:20:03
35    Damon Barnett          M PRO        21/24       28:21        1:13     2:09:56        1:27     1:39:45     4:20:40
36    Dede Griesbauer        F PRO         5/13       27:24        1:19     2:18:47        1:35     1:31:52     4:20:55
37    Ian Blake              M 25-29       1/96       35:17        1:26     2:16:23        1:21     1:27:52     4:22:17
38    Ryan Giuliano          M PRO        22/24       34:16        1:10     2:15:46        1:15     1:29:56     4:22:21
39    Jessica Meyers         F PRO         6/13       30:14        1:13     2:21:31        1:13     1:28:26     4:22:35
40    Patrick Valentine      M PRO        23/24       27:19        1:29     2:16:21        1:25     1:36:22     4:22:54
41    Tenille Hoogland       F PRO         7/13       27:23        1:25     2:19:54        1:25     1:34:26     4:24:30
42    Christie Sym           F PRO         8/13       30:22        1:17     2:21:25        1:18     1:31:34     4:25:54
43    Ryan Bates             M PRO        24/24       30:28        1:28     2:17:42        1:24     1:35:15     4:26:15
44    Colin Thornburg        M 25-29       2/96       35:07        2:30     2:21:09        1:59     1:26:29     4:27:11
45    Paul Linck             M 45-49      1/161       41:35        1:29     2:15:04        1:27     1:29:29     4:29:02
46    John Dils              M 40-44      2/197       31:37        2:07     2:17:56        1:44     1:36:12     4:29:34
47    John Stevenson         M 30-34      6/156       33:23        1:20     2:21:56        1:32     1:31:56     4:30:06
48    Bryan Sieber           M 30-34      7/156       37:23        3:07     2:14:45        2:17     1:32:56     4:30:27
49    Heath Boylan           M 25-29       3/96       35:07        2:19     2:17:53        1:41     1:33:52     4:30:50
50    Steven Maves           M 50-54       1/99       39:30        2:13     2:22:28        1:32     1:25:36     4:31:18
51    Madeleine Oldfield     F PRO         9/13       29:53        1:14     2:25:01        1:08     1:35:37     4:32:51
52    Ryan Day               M 30-34      8/156       34:54        1:39     2:12:56        1:34     1:41:53     4:32:53
53    Ron Gierut             M 50-54       2/99       35:47        2:06     2:22:10        1:46     1:31:35     4:33:23
54    Bill Harkins           M 40-44      3/197       33:19        3:50     2:19:29        2:12     1:34:39     4:33:26
55    Michael Starkey        M 30-34      9/156       37:02        1:29     2:20:29        1:29     1:33:59     4:34:26
56    Bo Parrish             M 30-34     10/156       36:01        2:05     2:22:08        2:14     1:32:07     4:34:34
57    James Jamison          M 40-44      4/197       32:45        2:42     2:22:09        2:09     1:34:51     4:34:34
58    Brian Stern            M 45-49      2/161       38:18        2:08     2:23:20        1:52     1:29:18     4:34:55
59    Jeremy Rielley         M 25-29       4/96       35:44        1:37     2:24:19        1:29     1:32:00     4:35:08
60    Drew Smith             M 25-29       5/96       34:15        2:16     2:21:44        1:35     1:35:23     4:35:11
61    Ron Shashy             M 40-44      5/197       36:10        2:10     2:20:46        1:54     1:34:21     4:35:19
62    William Robertson      M 25-29       6/96       32:08        2:03     2:17:46        1:59     1:42:01     4:35:54
63    Jeffrey Degroot        M 40-44      6/197       34:39        3:03     2:22:41        2:00     1:33:50     4:36:11
64    Brant Bahler           M 25-29       7/96       34:09        1:50     2:22:41        1:14     1:36:58     4:36:50
65    Chad Mahakian          M 25-29       8/96       33:22        1:48     2:24:10        1:18     1:36:14     4:36:50
66    Brent McBurney         M 30-34     11/156       38:03        1:47     2:23:17        1:38     1:32:25     4:37:08
67    Jay Calvert            M 35-39      3/213       28:52        1:43     2:25:26        2:30     1:38:42     4:37:10
68    Anthony Klingler       M 18-24       3/56       32:01        1:32     2:15:40        2:06     1:46:17     4:37:35
69    Bob Nedley             M 40-44      7/197       41:14        1:37     2:20:10        2:05     1:32:37     4:37:41
70    Michael Smith          M 50-54       3/99       33:27        2:16     2:26:23        2:05     1:34:00     4:38:09
71    Timothy Felegie        M 30-34     12/156       33:58        2:23     2:28:19        2:06     1:31:29     4:38:14
72    Phillip Maskiewicz     M 30-34     13/156       33:29        1:57     2:27:22        2:09     1:33:29     4:38:23
73    Jeremy Lindauer        M 25-29       9/96       29:04        2:55     2:26:30        1:22     1:38:52     4:38:41
74    Louis Di Guiseppe      M 45-49      3/161       31:43        2:00     2:24:50        1:42     1:39:09     4:39:22
75    Ricky Bell             M 25-29      10/96       30:26        2:19     2:28:44        1:42     1:36:38     4:39:46
76    Brendon Moody          M 30-34     14/156       36:26        2:26     2:38:15        1:27     1:22:44     4:41:16
77    Holly Haemmerle        F 35-39       1/84       32:45        2:10     2:29:04        1:53     1:36:01     4:41:51
78    Bill Kessler           M 35-39      4/213       36:23        1:46     2:24:21        1:44     1:37:40     4:41:53
79    Todd Shellenberger     M 40-44      8/197       34:07        1:59     2:26:41        1:23     1:37:56     4:42:03
80    Kory George            M 35-39      5/213       40:12        2:38     2:21:27        1:49     1:36:17     4:42:21
81    Justin Davis           M 35-39      6/213       38:52        1:50     2:22:30        1:40     1:37:45     4:42:34
82    Kyle Sawyer            M 25-29      11/96       36:55        2:15     2:25:19        1:23     1:37:02     4:42:53
83    Vaughn Rightley        M 40-44      9/197       38:45        2:53     2:27:14        1:52     1:32:17     4:42:59
84    Todd Losee             M 40-44     10/197       39:47        2:06     2:25:34        1:35     1:34:00     4:43:00
85    Adam Hunter            M 40-44     11/197       37:11        1:50     2:18:58        1:36     1:43:56     4:43:29
86    Kevin Dobson           M 35-39      7/213       38:28        2:07     2:30:54        1:41     1:30:36     4:43:45
87    Adolfo Loustaunau      M 40-44     12/197       33:56        2:17     2:24:31        1:30     1:41:32     4:43:45
88    Dave Richter           M 45-49      4/161       35:11        2:15     2:16:21        1:46     1:48:17     4:43:48
89    Zach Middlebrooks      M 30-34     15/156       36:11        2:11     2:28:29        2:19     1:34:41     4:43:48
90    John Stroup            M 40-44     13/197       40:06        1:48     2:27:38        2:13     1:32:06     4:43:50
91    Todd Anthes            M 40-44     14/197       39:48        1:54     2:29:46        1:41     1:30:44     4:43:52
92    Eric Fernando          M 40-44     15/197       32:01        3:29     2:17:28        1:27     1:49:32     4:43:55
93    Melanie McQuaid        F PRO        10/13       30:13        1:11     2:27:09        1:19     1:44:06     4:43:57
94    Jeanne Debonis         F 45-49       1/54       32:59        1:36     2:33:48        1:40     1:34:00     4:44:01
95    Scott Jerden           M 18-24       4/56       29:34        1:57     2:22:22        1:45     1:49:00     4:44:36
96    Joshua Rexing          M 35-39      8/213       34:13        2:15     2:26:31        2:40     1:39:02     4:44:41
97    Tami Ritchie           F PRO        11/13       28:41        1:24     2:39:48        2:09     1:33:06     4:45:06
98    Matt York              M 35-39      9/213       35:47        1:53     2:29:18        1:39     1:36:47     4:45:22
99    Sean Torr              M 35-39     10/213       33:43        1:46     2:27:29        1:24     1:41:05     4:45:25
100   Jenny Leiser           F 30-34       1/79       29:16        1:35     2:30:00        1:40     1:43:37     4:46:06

Generated January 26, 2026 at 4:33 PM 1/16
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL        SWIM          T1        BIKE          T2         RUN        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
101   Christopher Corbo      M 40-44     16/197       37:21        2:30     2:21:23        2:34     1:42:49     4:46:33
102   Ken Flory              M 40-44     17/197       37:55        2:20     2:24:40        1:26     1:40:26     4:46:44
103   Shannon Florea         F 30-34       2/79       35:08        2:00     2:29:11        1:54     1:38:36     4:46:46
104   Brian Selander         M 25-29      12/96       41:28        2:04     2:20:24        1:46     1:41:09     4:46:50
105   Neal Ross              M 18-24       5/56       29:29        1:59     2:28:15        1:35     1:45:40     4:46:55
106   Tanya Houghton         F 40-44       1/86       39:34        2:14     2:30:18        1:33     1:33:47     4:47:24
107   Derek Clark            M 30-34     16/156       38:30        1:27     2:27:36        1:24     1:38:39     4:47:33
108   Scott Kennedy          M 40-44     18/197       35:06        1:41     2:27:25        2:01     1:41:25     4:47:36
109   Mark Miller            M 35-39     11/213       37:04        3:28     2:30:16        2:36     1:34:18     4:47:39
110   Beth Atnip             F 30-34       3/79       32:17        1:47     2:31:48        2:23     1:39:52     4:48:05
111   Amy Gluck              F 40-44       2/86       38:03        1:46     2:30:47        1:59     1:35:36     4:48:10
112   Ashley Clifford        F 25-29       1/71       29:10        2:27     2:45:31        1:55     1:29:23     4:48:25
113   Andres Zimeri          M 18-24       6/56       36:57        1:26     2:26:02        1:45     1:42:16     4:48:25
114   Steven Smith           M 60-64       1/18       33:14        2:05     2:24:24        1:56     1:46:52     4:48:30
115   James Johnson          M 30-34     17/156       38:26        1:32     2:26:32        1:24     1:41:03     4:48:55
116   Mark Weghorst          M 30-34     18/156       34:45        1:55     2:22:17        1:34     1:48:35     4:49:04
117   Louis Moschetta        M 45-49      5/161       44:46        1:28     2:27:23        2:25     1:33:17     4:49:17
118   James Loging           M 35-39     12/213       40:44        1:42     2:27:34        1:55     1:37:33     4:49:26
119   Lawrence Brown         M 45-49      6/161       42:06        2:29     2:26:32        2:31     1:36:13     4:49:51
120   Jeff Vandusen          M 30-34     19/156       42:31        2:05     2:25:36        2:22     1:37:45     4:50:17
121   Derek Heeger           M 18-24       7/56       32:07        2:13     2:40:59        1:59     1:33:19     4:50:34
122   Craig Rudzinski        M 25-29      13/96       41:38        2:21     2:30:10        2:56     1:34:19     4:51:21
123   Craig Neidlinger       M 25-29      14/96       35:30        2:25     2:25:57        1:51     1:45:50     4:51:31
124   James Linck            M 45-49      7/161       55:33        2:08     2:21:17        2:25     1:30:13     4:51:35
125   Guy Berkebile          M 50-54       4/99       38:05        1:57     2:26:50        1:56     1:42:50     4:51:35
126   Matthew Ernst          M 50-54       5/99       36:12        1:52     2:31:24        1:56     1:40:18     4:51:40
127   Jon Sammons            M 30-34     20/156       42:46        2:42     2:30:36        3:22     1:32:21     4:51:45
128   Billie Jamison         M 30-34     21/156       32:56        2:17     2:28:10        2:31     1:46:04     4:51:56
129   Gabe Runyon            M 30-34     22/156       37:04        1:43     2:31:44        1:55     1:39:40     4:52:04
130   Eric Morse             M 35-39     13/213       35:29        1:41     2:28:03        2:00     1:44:59     4:52:11
131   Robert Patterson       M 30-34     23/156       37:37        1:57     2:33:51        2:11     1:36:44     4:52:19
132   Tim Ferguson           M 25-29      15/96       36:54        1:30     2:25:37        1:48     1:46:41     4:52:28
133   Craig Taylor           M 18-24       8/56       36:58        3:35     2:29:05        2:45     1:40:09     4:52:29
134   Christopher Cameron    M 25-29      16/96       37:52        2:14     2:26:22        1:40     1:44:27     4:52:34
135   Mindy Nicolet          F 30-34       4/79       32:10        1:35     2:31:22        1:38     1:45:55     4:52:38
136   James Raddin           M 40-44     19/197       44:51        2:48     2:17:34        2:40     1:45:03     4:52:54
137   Michelle Mighdoll      F 25-29       2/71       35:48        1:43     2:29:42        1:34     1:44:39     4:53:24
138   Travis Dorsch          M 30-34     24/156       33:20        2:35     2:23:57        2:20     1:51:29     4:53:38
139   Aaron Hays             M 35-39     14/213       36:57        2:26     2:25:46        1:48     1:46:44     4:53:40
140   Brian Goffinet         M 35-39     15/213       42:05        2:08     2:27:10        1:52     1:40:32     4:53:44
141   Kevin Sheasgreen       M 45-49      8/161       46:12        2:10     2:18:39        2:31     1:44:17     4:53:48
142   John Welsh             M 45-49      9/161       42:23        2:07     2:24:51        1:49     1:42:51     4:53:59
143   Matthew Tranquilli     M 30-34     25/156       33:30        1:37     2:30:03        1:39     1:47:13     4:54:01
144   Kevin Miller           M 45-49     10/161       43:30        3:23     2:28:39        2:18     1:36:18     4:54:06
145   Kevin Jones            M 18-24       9/56       31:39        2:16     2:34:04        2:14     1:43:57     4:54:08
146   Jake Plummer           M 35-39     16/213       36:52        2:23     2:30:49        3:21     1:40:48     4:54:11
147   Chris Niquette         M 50-54       6/99       33:42        2:03     2:35:45        1:41     1:41:19     4:54:28
148   Randy Norris           M 55-59       1/41       37:52        2:14     2:27:37        2:15     1:44:40     4:54:36
149   David Anderson         M 45-49     11/161       41:09        2:01     2:33:59        2:19     1:35:28     4:54:55
150   Kevin Neal             M 45-49     12/161       35:49        2:15     2:20:24        2:13     1:54:16     4:54:55
151   Timothy Uhlmann        M 30-34     26/156       37:42        2:26     2:24:47        1:33     1:48:33     4:54:59
152   Steve Galat            M 45-49     13/161       39:08        2:04     2:25:19        1:32     1:47:02     4:55:04
153   Alex Jerden            M 18-24      10/56       29:31        1:46     2:25:26        2:44     1:55:55     4:55:20
154   Jason Adams            M 40-44     20/197       39:26        2:14     2:35:41        1:32     1:36:42     4:55:33
155   Robert Eubanks         M 45-49     14/161       37:24        3:34     2:26:59        2:46     1:44:58     4:55:39
156   Laura Sophiea          F 55-59       1/15       34:39        1:53     2:29:00        2:12     1:47:59     4:55:40
157   Ryan Coon              M 30-34     27/156       39:42        1:57     2:33:22        2:33     1:38:11     4:55:43
158   Elizabeth Thiel        F 30-34       5/79       34:43        1:54     2:35:23        1:49     1:41:56     4:55:44
159   Robert Cannon          M 25-29      17/96       37:32        1:39     2:28:53        1:29     1:46:14     4:55:45
160   Luise King             F 25-29       3/71       33:56        1:36     2:31:48        1:38     1:46:51     4:55:48
161   Gary Gurgold           M 35-39     17/213       36:49        2:03     2:27:56        2:46     1:46:20     4:55:53
162   Ali Rutledge           F 35-39       2/84       34:01        2:06     2:35:56        2:05     1:42:34     4:56:40
163   Aaron Barber           M 18-24      11/56       38:20        1:26     2:25:23        2:03     1:49:31     4:56:41
164   Amy Kuitse             F 45-49       2/54       39:29        1:29     2:37:05        1:45     1:37:10     4:56:56
165   Jonathan Hiipakka      M 40-44     21/197       38:27        2:08     2:27:22        2:18     1:46:53     4:57:07
166   Robert Hammond         M 50-54       7/99       45:09        1:57     2:30:02        1:57     1:38:17     4:57:21
167   Ellie Lindauer         F 25-29       4/71       29:28        1:57     2:42:58        2:01     1:41:38     4:58:01
168   Emily Kelly            F 30-34       6/79       34:21        2:50     2:39:00        2:33     1:39:26     4:58:08
169   Marty Taylor           M 40-44     22/197       37:39        2:07     2:26:30        2:16     1:49:58     4:58:28
170   Mark Janus             M 35-39     18/213       37:18        2:13     2:30:18        1:47     1:46:58     4:58:32
171   Greg Hooven            M 40-44     23/197       47:03        1:51     2:31:21        1:50     1:36:30     4:58:33
172   Lucas Smelser          M 35-39     19/213       46:13        4:57     2:30:56        2:32     1:34:15     4:58:51
173   Laurent Rouaud         M 45-49     15/161       38:53        2:48     2:30:10        2:04     1:45:06     4:58:59
174   Clay Jones             M 40-44     24/197       38:39        2:09     2:37:12        1:54     1:39:18     4:59:10
175   Matthew Burrell        M 35-39     20/213       41:20        1:25     2:27:32        1:25     1:47:51     4:59:32
176   Sarah Arnold           F 40-44       3/86       36:57        1:52     2:35:38        1:55     1:43:17     4:59:36
177   Phil Dull              M 50-54       8/99       47:08        2:32     2:34:39        2:38     1:32:50     4:59:46
178   John Sakelaris         M 45-49     16/161       38:23        2:50     2:29:04        1:44     1:47:56     4:59:55
179   Joel Rutledge          M 35-39     21/213       33:17        2:04     2:22:53        2:55     1:58:52     4:59:58
180   Erin Spitler           F PRO        12/13       36:55        1:21     2:28:00        1:26     1:52:42     5:00:23
181   Todd Byers             M 30-34     28/156       39:40        2:02     2:23:48        1:35     1:53:24     5:00:28
182   Carmen Brahim          F 35-39       3/84       29:06        1:56     2:35:52        1:33     1:52:12     5:00:37
183   Scott Naples           M 25-29      18/96       38:25        2:38     2:42:07        2:31     1:35:00     5:00:39
184   Robbie Bruce           M 30-34     29/156       32:36        2:01     2:30:56        2:24     1:52:49     5:00:45
185   Jacob Driggers         M 35-39     22/213       41:57        1:50     2:26:52        2:01     1:48:07     5:00:45
186   Melisa Lemus           F 30-34       7/79       38:28        1:54     2:37:37        1:52     1:41:17     5:01:06
187   Robert Tafrate Jr      M 25-29      19/96       38:23        2:18     2:32:41        1:27     1:46:29     5:01:16
188   Benjamin McAdoo        M 18-24      12/56       39:58        2:23     2:35:53        1:50     1:41:33     5:01:35
189   Rolando Farrach        M 55-59       2/41       44:01        1:57     2:31:47        2:16     1:41:39     5:01:39
190   Kelzie Beebe           F PRO        13/13       33:09        1:39     2:39:01        2:08     1:45:54     5:01:49
191   Philip Crane           M 45-49     17/161       38:01        1:37     2:31:00        2:13     1:49:02     5:01:51
192   Nelson Heard           M 25-29      20/96       34:45        2:03     2:26:09        2:05     1:57:05     5:02:05
193   Steve Whitmore         M 50-54       9/99       34:49        1:56     2:32:19        2:40     1:50:28     5:02:10
194   Michael Deneau         M 35-39     23/213       40:02        3:03     2:32:54        3:34     1:42:40     5:02:11
195   Mindy Fernando         F 30-34       8/79       40:51        1:44     2:38:38        2:13     1:38:55     5:02:19
196   Timothy Fears          M 45-49     18/161       38:41        2:54     2:35:43        3:01     1:42:13     5:02:31
197   Brad Coucom            M 35-39     24/213       37:53        2:57     2:26:47        3:04     1:51:54     5:02:33
198   Caroline Kratz         F 35-39       4/84       34:01        1:56     2:35:40        2:41     1:48:22     5:02:39
199   Tim Miller             M 45-49     19/161       43:31        2:55     2:34:09        2:44     1:39:28     5:02:46
200   Gail Kattouf           F 35-39       5/84       36:55        2:06     2:25:49        1:56     1:56:07     5:02:50

Generated January 26, 2026 at 4:33 PM 2/16



Ironman 70.3 Muncie - 70.3-Distance Individuals - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL        SWIM          T1        BIKE          T2         RUN        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
201   Tom Keeley             M 60-64       2/18       46:36        2:27     2:33:54        1:40     1:38:37     5:03:11
202   Alan Ho                M 45-49     20/161       41:43        2:36     2:20:12        1:59     1:56:55     5:03:23
203   Doug Robinson          M 40-44     25/197       35:25        2:38     2:14:24        2:28     2:08:53     5:03:47
204   Dwight McCurdy         M 18-24      13/56       38:23        2:08     2:48:03        3:15     1:32:04     5:03:51
205   Michael Blackburn      M 45-49     21/161       44:22        1:56     2:31:45        1:32     1:44:27     5:04:01
206   Andrea Hart            F 30-34       9/79       38:50        1:30     2:39:53        1:50     1:42:01     5:04:01
207   Jennifer Lesser        F 35-39       6/84       31:37        1:58     2:40:34        1:22     1:48:43     5:04:13
208   Bill Snyder            M 40-44     26/197       36:29        2:37     2:26:56        1:21     1:56:56     5:04:16
209   Anthony Rudd           M 25-29      21/96       40:03        2:19     2:35:44        1:51     1:44:21     5:04:17
210   Pete Bauer             M 35-39     25/213       34:59        4:05     2:25:52        3:20     1:56:05     5:04:20
211   Kevin Connelly         M 35-39     26/213       38:36        4:25     2:28:07        3:48     1:49:35     5:04:29
212   Mark Strasser          M 45-49     22/161       38:30        1:43     2:34:33        2:10     1:47:47     5:04:42
213   Ryan Sutton            M 35-39     27/213       40:16        2:13     2:31:16        3:08     1:47:52     5:04:43
214   Daniel Frazier         M 40-44     27/197       34:30        2:07     2:26:15        2:39     1:59:16     5:04:45
215   Matt Schmitt           M 18-24      14/56       32:09        1:38     2:27:57        1:23     2:01:43     5:04:48
216   David Ahlert           M 40-44     28/197       44:09        3:00     2:32:03        3:36     1:42:06     5:04:52
217   Mary Tobiason          F 40-44       4/86       38:25        1:36     2:39:45        1:58     1:43:22     5:05:03
218   Thierry Leroux         M 50-54      10/99       46:44        2:01     2:31:42        2:15     1:42:31     5:05:11
219   Erle Haunn             M 35-39     28/213       37:00        3:32     2:40:03        2:12     1:42:53     5:05:39
220   Taylor Vaughan         M 35-39     29/213       44:28        1:33     2:28:14        1:46     1:49:40     5:05:39
221   Kevin Devries          M 40-44     29/197       38:48        1:43     2:36:10        1:55     1:47:06     5:05:40
222   Elizabeth Korkin       F 35-39       7/84       38:49        2:04     2:38:30        2:35     1:43:53     5:05:50
223   Peter Post             M 45-49     23/161       36:46        2:15     2:26:36        2:11     1:58:12     5:05:58
224   Don Allen              M 40-44     30/197       34:42        3:05     2:24:55        2:02     2:01:19     5:06:01
225   Spencer Filek-Gibson   M 18-24      15/56       35:02        1:56     2:32:06        2:21     1:54:42     5:06:05
226   Matt Kennedy           M 35-39     30/213       34:05        2:41     2:30:54        3:28     1:55:09     5:06:15
227   Chris Thornberry       M 25-29      22/96       41:08        3:04     2:39:12        3:44     1:39:10     5:06:15
228   Jason Beyerl           M 18-24      16/56       32:00        3:31     2:34:09        2:30     1:54:09     5:06:18
229   Joe Christoffersen     M 30-34     30/156       32:57        2:22     2:27:10        2:08     2:01:44     5:06:19
230   Jd Thalman             M 30-34     31/156       37:36        2:19     2:33:18        1:56     1:51:15     5:06:22
231   David Desmarais        M 40-44     31/197       48:03        3:18     2:29:55        2:22     1:42:46     5:06:23
232   Anthony Lee            M 35-39     31/213       42:08        1:54     2:32:29        1:47     1:48:30     5:06:47
233   Gerald Steinhoff       M 55-59       3/41       43:41        3:13     2:27:42        2:20     1:49:54     5:06:48
234   Amy Engel              F 35-39       8/84       35:16        3:13     2:33:28        2:30     1:52:25     5:06:49
235   Alison Nesbitt         F 18-24       1/18       34:19        2:10     2:39:30        1:49     1:49:24     5:07:11
236   Orion Graham           M 35-39     32/213       37:23        2:52     2:36:47        3:29     1:46:51     5:07:20
237   Pat Cook               M 30-34     32/156       33:25        2:15     2:28:27        1:52     2:01:24     5:07:21
238   Dave Carver            M 50-54      11/99       53:21        3:04     2:25:32        2:42     1:42:44     5:07:22
239   Lindsay Bruick         F 30-34      10/79       36:50        3:01     2:40:02        3:00     1:44:42     5:07:34
240   Don Anderson           M 40-44     32/197       44:03        2:59     2:25:12        3:11     1:52:23     5:07:46
241   Joe Nicolini           M 18-24      17/56       33:03        1:43     2:22:34        1:45     2:08:47     5:07:51
242   Erik Smothers          M 25-29      23/96       35:30        2:10     2:37:51        2:27     1:49:54     5:07:51
243   Andy Rumsey            M 50-54      12/99       39:33        2:03     2:29:05        1:51     1:55:26     5:07:57
244   Whitney Burdzilauskas  F 30-34      11/79       41:53        1:46     2:34:17        2:11     1:47:52     5:07:57
245   Jay Priest             M 45-49     24/161       40:34        2:44     2:35:37        2:56     1:46:24     5:08:14
246   Andy Cox               M 18-24      18/56       34:03        2:31     2:38:32        1:39     1:51:37     5:08:21
247   Dan Grismer            M 30-34     33/156       38:46        2:03     2:31:25        2:51     1:53:20     5:08:24
248   Shannon Pritchard      M 40-44     33/197       38:24        2:24     2:29:38        1:46     1:56:14     5:08:24
249   Michael Hewson         M 25-29      24/96       36:36        2:07     2:26:41        2:09     2:00:55     5:08:27
250   Tom Scherger           M 40-44     34/197       42:32        2:57     2:39:47        2:37     1:40:52     5:08:43
251   Elizabeth Izor         F 25-29       5/71       43:07        2:02     2:38:35        2:07     1:42:58     5:08:48
252   Marc Adams             M 25-29      25/96       41:37        1:39     2:33:11        1:49     1:50:45     5:08:58
253   Travis Zipfel          M 18-24      19/56       40:43        1:44     2:30:23        2:36     1:53:39     5:09:05
254   Robbie Layman          M 18-24      20/56       34:07        1:34     2:31:01        1:50     2:00:35     5:09:05
255   Julie Sakalares        F 35-39       9/84       30:11        2:17     2:51:19        1:41     1:43:47     5:09:12
256   Krist Geyer            M 25-29      26/96       41:42        3:17     2:31:41        1:39     1:50:57     5:09:16
257   Stephen Morrow         M 50-54      13/99       44:09        2:36     2:25:35        1:46     1:55:13     5:09:17
258   Jeff Eckert            M 40-44     35/197       40:20        2:10     2:32:44        1:41     1:52:36     5:09:29
259   Michael Moyer          M 40-44     36/197       34:48        7:16     2:44:31        3:58     1:38:59     5:09:29
260   John Buzanga           M 50-54      14/99       38:06        2:33     2:38:00        1:28     1:49:39     5:09:43
261   Brigitte Kinnaman      F 30-34      12/79       35:27        2:15     2:42:58        2:42     1:46:26     5:09:46
262   Mike Williams          M 55-59       4/41       43:21        2:42     2:30:37        2:09     1:51:01     5:09:48
263   Lauren Updyke          F 25-29       6/71       34:23        1:31     2:36:35        1:49     1:55:33     5:09:48
264   Brett Heflin           M 35-39     33/213       41:50        1:35     2:38:38        1:48     1:46:23     5:10:12
265   Nick Bannon            M 40-44     37/197       34:56        2:25     2:32:56        2:08     1:58:02     5:10:25
266   Philip Cullen          M 50-54      15/99       37:21        2:09     2:39:10        3:03     1:48:45     5:10:26
267   Cynthia Bartus         F 30-34      13/79       38:00        1:48     2:40:46        1:53     1:48:02     5:10:27
268   Jase Robinson          M 40-44     38/197       42:32        1:59     2:35:09        2:28     1:48:32     5:10:39
269   Suzanne Aquila         F 40-44       5/86       40:49        2:04     2:44:11        2:25     1:41:31     5:10:57
270   Lisa James             F 45-49       3/54       43:31        2:25     2:31:23        2:15     1:51:38     5:11:10
271   Berry Baxter           M 45-49     25/161       38:17        3:43     2:22:50        2:40     2:03:54     5:11:23
272   Alan Shearon           M 60-64       3/18       49:24        2:21     2:27:42        3:24     1:48:33     5:11:23
273   Ashli Collins          F 35-39      10/84       33:46        2:16     2:40:06        1:43     1:53:50     5:11:40
274   Laura Underhill        F 25-29       7/71       37:24        2:14     2:38:08        1:37     1:52:23     5:11:45
275   Paul Puccillo          M 35-39     34/213       48:21        2:58     2:39:04        2:25     1:39:04     5:11:51
276   Don Goetcheus          M 40-44     39/197       32:31        2:20     2:32:14        2:21     2:02:29     5:11:54
277   Jonathan Dingle        M 35-39     35/213       38:58        2:35     2:42:23        2:20     1:45:47     5:12:01
278   Jeffrey McAdoo         M 50-54      16/99       43:16        1:55     2:34:14        2:12     1:50:40     5:12:16
279   Christina Adrian       F 18-24       2/18       34:53        2:30     2:49:10        2:01     1:43:58     5:12:30
280   Nathan Updyke          M 35-39     36/213       38:49        3:31     2:32:10        3:12     1:55:04     5:12:44
281   Tom Whitehurst         M 45-49     26/161       34:15        2:44     2:25:19        2:12     2:08:16     5:12:45
282   Julie Lukachko         F 30-34      14/79       34:08        1:37     2:39:49        2:06     1:55:07     5:12:45
283   David Martorano        M 40-44     40/197       30:31        2:13     2:31:31        4:00     2:04:35     5:12:48
284   Sara Schroeder         F 35-39      11/84       32:39        1:57     2:43:43        1:43     1:53:01     5:13:02
285   Wyeth Hunnable         M 45-49     27/161       42:54        3:24     2:41:09        2:16     1:43:20     5:13:02
286   Michael Brimer         M 35-39     37/213       33:17        1:57     2:35:36        2:54     1:59:28     5:13:10
287   Joseph Eskew           M 18-24      21/56       32:51        1:35     2:42:46        1:39     1:54:50     5:13:38
288   Ken Sipes              M 30-34     34/156       41:33        2:14     2:31:55        2:59     1:55:00     5:13:39
289   Bob Costello           M 45-49     28/161       42:42        2:30     2:25:28        2:51     2:00:24     5:13:54
290   Nathan Brooks          M 35-39     38/213       42:33        1:33     2:37:55        1:48     1:50:12     5:13:59
291   David Poor             M 45-49     29/161       46:05        2:50     2:34:24        2:58     1:47:48     5:14:04
292   Chad Lockyear          M 40-44     41/197       40:19        2:17     2:34:19        2:35     1:54:40     5:14:08
293   Troy Kyle              M 35-39     39/213       36:39        3:23     2:38:01        3:47     1:52:22     5:14:10
294   Grant Gensheimer       M 25-29      27/96       32:31        1:41     2:26:46        1:50     2:11:27     5:14:14
295   Steven Harrast         M 50-54      17/99       45:53        3:16     2:32:03        2:13     1:50:59     5:14:22
296   Joseph Gross           M 25-29      28/96       40:03        3:01     2:29:39        1:37     2:00:13     5:14:30
297   Brian Walsh            M 35-39     40/213       41:08        2:13     2:47:55        3:17     1:39:59     5:14:30
298   Stephanie Kern         F 25-29       8/71       37:19        2:06     2:49:19        3:28     1:42:21     5:14:31
299   John Denne             M 45-49     30/161       42:31        2:24     2:33:53        1:52     1:53:56     5:14:35
300   Joseph Kaiser          M 45-49     31/161       41:43        2:46     2:32:59        2:27     1:54:42     5:14:36
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL        SWIM          T1        BIKE          T2         RUN        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
301   Robert Standish        M 35-39     41/213       36:09        2:40     2:46:58        1:53     1:47:01     5:14:39
302   Randy Saunders         M 50-54      18/99       42:04        3:45     2:33:30        2:23     1:53:02     5:14:42
303   Kristine Plant         F 45-49       4/54       41:11        2:30     2:39:36        3:06     1:48:25     5:14:45
304   Peter Adam             M 40-44     42/197       43:32        2:08     2:36:54        2:05     1:50:08     5:14:46
305   Fred Mehrer            M 45-49     32/161       40:03        2:59     2:38:10        2:41     1:51:10     5:15:01
306   Robert Spath           M 35-39     42/213       44:44        1:27     2:46:07        1:33     1:41:14     5:15:03
307   Monte Hitchcock        M 60-64       4/18       44:41        1:56     2:36:31        2:01     1:49:59     5:15:06
308   Paul Schweiger         M 35-39     43/213       51:03        5:50     2:34:27        6:23     1:37:26     5:15:07
309   Quentin Hill           M 18-24      22/56       42:22        3:03     2:43:28        4:28     1:41:50     5:15:09
310   Julie Robbins          F 40-44       6/86       35:38        3:03     2:43:19        3:01     1:50:22     5:15:22
311   Thomas Letzel          M 35-39     44/213       36:51        3:43     2:21:20        4:10     2:09:21     5:15:23
312   Jentry Wittkamper      M 35-39     45/213       35:01        1:53     2:36:39        2:42     1:59:13     5:15:26
313   Matthew Perraut        M 30-34     35/156       41:27        2:24     2:38:49        2:53     1:50:10     5:15:40
314   Gabrielle McBride      F 35-39      12/84       45:01        1:52     2:41:28        1:49     1:45:37     5:15:45
315   Jason Demeter          M 35-39     46/213       40:56        2:05     2:41:07        2:28     1:49:12     5:15:47
316   Jay Miller             M 40-44     43/197       34:26        3:39     2:44:10        3:45     1:49:50     5:15:48
317   Ken McLaughlin         M 45-49     33/161       46:22        2:18     2:33:13        1:47     1:52:15     5:15:52
318   Michael Hudimac        M 55-59       5/41       47:20        2:49     2:36:29        2:58     1:46:19     5:15:53
319   Michael Kern           M 45-49     34/161       33:46        2:18     2:43:00        2:34     1:54:18     5:15:55
320   Kira Hemminger         F 25-29       9/71       38:34        2:20     2:39:05        2:37     1:53:22     5:15:56
321   Patrick Oconnell       M 40-44     44/197       41:50        1:54     2:42:09        2:32     1:47:56     5:16:18
322   Rodney Thomas Ii       M 30-34     36/156       37:34        3:37     2:46:38        2:57     1:45:48     5:16:33
323   Christian Farrach      M 18-24      23/56       38:01        2:34     2:32:50        2:38     2:00:36     5:16:37
324   Shawn Wierick          M 30-34     37/156       34:48        1:53     2:32:20        1:50     2:05:49     5:16:39
325   Laurah Turner          F 25-29      10/71       46:26        2:19     2:41:44        2:03     1:44:11     5:16:41
326   Barry Crum             M 30-34     38/156       48:17        3:08     2:21:47        2:43     2:00:51     5:16:43
327   Heidi Schmid           F 30-34      15/79       36:34        2:10     2:31:36        2:24     2:04:02     5:16:45
328   Jo Ann Davis           F 45-49       5/54       46:35        2:21     2:37:08        4:43     1:46:12     5:16:57
329   Peter Hagen            M 40-44     45/197       35:07        2:02     2:46:19        2:23     1:51:14     5:17:03
330   Laurie Davis           F 45-49       6/54       44:39        2:22     2:40:52        2:20     1:46:53     5:17:05
331   Matt Parker            M 30-34     39/156       47:06        2:42     2:53:37        2:36     1:31:09     5:17:08
332   Tom Mick               M 30-34     40/156       39:19        5:44     2:26:22        3:53     2:01:52     5:17:08
333   Stephen MacKey         M 50-54      19/99       43:33        2:49     2:30:32        2:26     1:57:50     5:17:09
334   Kyle Sharrer           M 30-34     41/156       41:38        2:17     2:36:06        3:21     1:53:59     5:17:20
335   Christian Klauke       M 40-44     46/197       43:33        2:28     2:35:20        2:23     1:53:45     5:17:27
336   Bradley Gantt          M 40-44     47/197       37:44        2:17     2:33:02        5:02     1:59:39     5:17:43
337   Donald Swope           M 35-39     47/213       35:57        3:17     2:33:58        2:38     2:02:02     5:17:50
338   Kip Miller             M 50-54      20/99       42:55        1:38     2:27:57        2:00     2:03:23     5:17:51
339   Paul Asay              M 50-54      21/99       46:46        1:29     2:36:33        1:55     1:51:26     5:18:08
340   Ryan Davis             M 30-34     42/156       34:18        2:38     2:46:12        1:43     1:53:26     5:18:16
341   Jennifer Cunnane       F 40-44       7/86       37:58        2:16     2:39:05        1:57     1:57:08     5:18:21
342   Eric Lederer           M 30-34     43/156       43:19        4:53     2:47:32        3:55     1:38:45     5:18:22
343   Jim Wu                 M 35-39     48/213       53:07        2:56     2:35:24        1:35     1:45:29     5:18:28
344   Susan Thompson         F 35-39      13/84       41:58        1:51     2:37:17        1:57     1:55:31     5:18:32
345   Michael Moon Jr.       M 40-44     48/197       46:22        1:48     2:35:22        2:15     1:52:47     5:18:33
346   Ricardo Noriega        M 35-39     49/213       38:47        1:48     2:38:31        2:28     1:57:20     5:18:51
347   Kristi Shepherd        F 30-34      16/79       39:01        2:14     2:37:55        1:55     1:57:53     5:18:56
348   Colin Dunham           M 30-34     44/156       35:03        1:51     2:28:43        3:18     2:10:08     5:19:02
349   Eric Haunn             M 40-44     49/197       44:18        3:38     2:49:21        3:16     1:38:33     5:19:05
350   Matthew Wilson         M 45-49     35/161       33:33        3:38     2:41:53        2:41     1:57:33     5:19:15
351   Charlie Ehrenfried     M 30-34     45/156       45:17        2:00     2:45:14        2:40     1:44:15     5:19:23
352   Phil Smeigh            M 40-44     50/197       41:20        3:47     2:35:41        3:31     1:55:12     5:19:29
353   Keith Fischer          M 18-24      24/56       35:18        1:39     2:47:12        2:23     1:53:21     5:19:51
354   Johan De Jong          M 60-64       5/18       43:00        1:54     2:35:07        1:56     1:58:20     5:20:15
355   Joshua Otstot          M 40-44     51/197       42:54        1:54     2:40:28        1:55     1:53:06     5:20:15
356   Brian Defoe            M 35-39     50/213       41:58        3:15     2:42:19        3:12     1:49:43     5:20:24
357   Justin Sorber          M 18-24      25/56       40:01        2:03     2:25:24        2:34     2:10:37     5:20:36
358   Tyla Brown             F 30-34      17/79       32:09        2:17     2:36:32        1:57     2:07:43     5:20:36
359   Eric Glymph            M 40-44     52/197       47:25        1:38     2:37:12        2:12     1:52:17     5:20:42
360   Cynthia Lindeman       F 40-44       8/86       44:08        2:10     2:43:28        1:46     1:49:19     5:20:49
361   Len Schuster           M 50-54      22/99       52:35        1:59     2:31:50        1:50     1:52:41     5:20:53
362   Kathi Shipley          F 40-44       9/86       43:14        1:52     2:42:02        1:50     1:52:31     5:21:27
363   Scott Cohen            M 40-44     53/197       46:17        2:25     2:35:55        2:15     1:54:43     5:21:33
364   Larry Mullinnix        M 45-49     36/161       39:09        2:17     2:37:35        1:59     2:00:36     5:21:35
365   Derek Radosevich       M 25-29      29/96       38:36        2:29     2:30:15        2:09     2:08:12     5:21:39
366   Tanya Philp            F 40-44      10/86       40:25        3:33     2:40:25        3:15     1:54:06     5:21:41
367   Steve Muench           M 35-39     51/213       45:18        1:56     2:39:00        3:29     1:52:03     5:21:44
368   Greg Hertle            M 35-39     52/213       44:39        3:18     2:44:12        3:34     1:46:11     5:21:51
369   Patrick Thornberry     M 18-24      26/56       42:06        2:21     2:39:48        2:52     1:54:50     5:21:54
370   Brian Reilly           M 40-44     54/197       38:40        2:03     2:43:15        2:12     1:55:58     5:22:06
371   Christopher Navin      M 30-34     46/156       46:01        2:40     2:34:41        2:18     1:56:36     5:22:14
372   Troy Frazer            M 40-44     55/197       50:38        3:00     2:30:19        3:20     1:55:01     5:22:16
373   Bruce Borawski         M 50-54      23/99       46:19        3:16     2:32:18        2:18     1:58:08     5:22:16
374   Doug Corcoran          M 35-39     53/213       38:33        1:54     2:31:43        2:22     2:07:50     5:22:20
375   Michelle Kennedy       F 40-44      11/86       38:37        2:32     2:43:55        2:21     1:55:01     5:22:24
376   Cheryl Chaney          F 45-49       7/54       40:11        2:03     2:32:18        2:06     2:05:50     5:22:26
377   Katie Adams            F 25-29      11/71       39:54        2:23     2:42:45        3:33     1:54:00     5:22:33
378   Christopher Strait     M 25-29      30/96       39:23        3:02     2:35:42        2:33     2:02:07     5:22:45
379   Jim French             M 45-49     37/161       40:02        3:10     2:44:09        3:19     1:52:09     5:22:46
380   Peter Colvin           M 30-34     47/156       36:50        1:49     2:33:02        2:16     2:08:52     5:22:47
381   Mauricio Andrade       M 40-44     56/197       49:40        4:35     2:43:05        4:28     1:41:02     5:22:48
382   Bill Findeisen         M 35-39     54/213       45:02        3:49     2:44:09        2:15     1:47:43     5:22:55
383   Brenda Skoczelas       F 25-29      12/71       42:50        2:26     2:41:21        1:59     1:54:24     5:22:57
384   Nancy Boyd             F 25-29      13/71       39:13        1:56     2:40:52        2:46     1:58:16     5:23:01
385   Michael Watts Watts    M 45-49     38/161       37:57        2:46     2:39:53        2:09     2:00:25     5:23:08
386   Ken Larson             M 50-54      24/99       43:48        3:02     2:38:13        1:57     1:56:11     5:23:08
387   Ryan McClymonds        M 25-29      31/96       46:34        1:49     2:38:13        2:03     1:54:36     5:23:14
388   Les Feher              M 35-39     55/213       37:21        2:19     2:44:14        3:02     1:56:21     5:23:16
389   Brad Serf              M 40-44     57/197       34:28        2:32     2:33:15        2:23     2:10:41     5:23:18
390   Timothy Keefe          M 40-44     58/197       35:49        1:54     2:44:59        2:18     1:58:27     5:23:24
391   Amanda Long            F 25-29      14/71       43:36        2:19     2:36:52        3:08     1:57:35     5:23:28
392   David Killean          M 40-44     59/197       46:36        2:12     2:36:12        3:49     1:54:45     5:23:32
393   Ayax Rangel            M 35-39     56/213       41:26        2:05     2:45:22        3:03     1:51:45     5:23:39
394   Emily Watts            F 18-24       3/18       37:35        1:44     2:51:46        2:00     1:50:39     5:23:42
395   Nancy Agrillo          F 40-44      12/86       52:22        1:56     2:43:11        2:11     1:44:09     5:23:48
396   Jared Shattuck         M 30-34     48/156       43:20        2:36     2:33:55        2:12     2:01:49     5:23:51
397   David Gerdes           M 45-49     39/161       45:41        3:55     2:40:18        2:51     1:51:11     5:23:53
398   Jason Ball             M 35-39     57/213       47:32        1:43     2:31:33        2:17     2:00:51     5:23:54
399   Pat Coyne              M 50-54      25/99       44:05        3:45     2:46:58        3:24     1:45:45     5:23:55
400   Michael Kaufmann       M 40-44     60/197       43:42        2:15     2:23:32        2:00     2:12:31     5:23:58
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL        SWIM          T1        BIKE          T2         RUN        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
401   Douglas Jones          M 45-49     40/161       49:09        2:05     2:38:02        2:19     1:52:40     5:24:13
402   Joseph Sparacino       M 35-39     58/213       43:14        1:57     2:34:02        2:45     2:02:17     5:24:14
403   Corey Gibson           M 55-59       6/41       45:55        2:15     2:39:01        2:30     1:54:36     5:24:17
404   Eric Hogenboom         M 18-24      27/56       32:22        1:56     2:54:09        3:48     1:52:12     5:24:26
405   Chris Pittard          M 45-49     41/161       48:21        3:39     2:29:51        3:46     1:59:01     5:24:36
406   Cheryl Rosentreter     F 50-54       1/29       38:58        2:16     2:39:12        2:20     2:01:56     5:24:41
407   Scott Berliner         M 45-49     42/161       40:05        5:21     2:42:43        3:21     1:53:21     5:24:49
408   Scot Allen             M 25-29      32/96       47:54        2:58     2:34:32        2:41     1:57:11     5:25:14
409   Sam Morgan             M 18-24      28/56       38:26        2:04     2:40:26        4:04     2:00:19     5:25:17
410   Chris Frazier          M 35-39     59/213       40:31        2:05     2:45:09        4:01     1:53:47     5:25:30
411   Reuben McCracken       M 25-29      33/96       39:45        3:53     2:40:03        2:18     1:59:34     5:25:31
412   Rick Panepinto         M 45-49     43/161       36:30        3:07     2:37:11        2:40     2:06:07     5:25:33
413   David Osborn           M 30-34     49/156       30:19        3:16     2:32:00        2:11     2:17:49     5:25:33
414   John Guyer             M 40-44     61/197       49:14        2:50     2:39:45        2:54     1:50:53     5:25:33
415   Richard Lunsford       M 30-34     50/156       40:49        2:43     2:39:53        3:04     1:59:13     5:25:41
416   Andre Van Vuren        M 40-44     62/197       52:09        2:45     2:36:14        2:17     1:52:22     5:25:46
417   Joan Cameron           F 50-54       2/29       40:57        3:14     2:52:10        4:01     1:45:27     5:25:47
418   Cathleen White         F 45-49       8/54       43:09        2:29     2:50:00        2:17     1:47:56     5:25:49
419   Susie Walsh            F 45-49       9/54       41:20        2:59     2:47:28        1:57     1:52:13     5:25:55
420   Peter Edwards          M 45-49     44/161       42:54        2:46     2:27:31        2:34     2:10:29     5:26:12
421   Steve Green            M 45-49     45/161       44:11        1:37     2:32:16        2:20     2:05:53     5:26:14
422   Sean Murray            M 30-34     51/156       45:07        5:09     2:43:08        3:30     1:49:35     5:26:27
423   Trevor Coleman         M 35-39     60/213       38:07        2:31     2:31:22        2:08     2:12:20     5:26:27
424   Brian Seidle           M 45-49     46/161       43:06        2:32     2:40:07        4:21     1:56:31     5:26:36
425   Paul Schuurman         M 50-54      26/99       40:17        2:56     2:49:20        3:12     1:51:04     5:26:47
426   Matthew Oravec         M 25-29      34/96       41:17        3:31     2:42:01        2:40     1:57:32     5:27:00
427   Rick Hullinger         M 35-39     61/213       43:00        2:54     2:45:48        2:36     1:52:44     5:27:00
428   James Stubbs           M 45-49     47/161       44:01        3:23     2:35:42        2:24     2:01:36     5:27:03
429   Sean Cooney            M 40-44     63/197       38:55        2:27     2:43:55        3:56     1:58:00     5:27:11
430   Carla Murphy           F 35-39      14/84       42:32        2:39     2:45:17        2:33     1:54:20     5:27:19
431   Andy Stevens           M 25-29      35/96       44:50        1:49     2:32:20        1:37     2:06:49     5:27:23
432   Jordan Malone          M 30-34     52/156       38:21        2:43     2:38:59        2:52     2:04:39     5:27:32
433   Kevin Chandler         M 30-34     53/156       38:35        3:12     2:44:19        4:30     1:57:06     5:27:40
434   Brad Wood              M 40-44     64/197       39:43        1:57     2:34:21        1:59     2:09:59     5:27:57
435   Andrew Schoppe         M 30-34     54/156       48:23        5:26     2:45:11        5:53     1:43:23     5:28:13
436   Ross Ehmke             M 18-24      29/56       38:00        2:18     2:41:39        3:50     2:02:32     5:28:18
437   Lance Vanvekoven       M 30-34     55/156       42:37        2:42     2:39:54        2:20     2:00:50     5:28:21
438   Brian Matthews         M 35-39     62/213       35:31        1:58     2:28:33        2:55     2:19:31     5:28:26
439   Cole Casey             M 45-49     48/161       44:16        3:24     2:35:42        3:39     2:01:32     5:28:31
440   Season Kaminski        F 30-34      18/79       42:32        2:17     2:47:12        5:48     1:50:49     5:28:35
441   Jason Brooks           M 40-44     65/197       32:16        3:25     2:32:05        2:37     2:18:28     5:28:48
442   Luke Bielawski         M 18-24      30/56       37:59        2:32     2:23:50        3:07     2:21:39     5:29:05
443   Reece McGregor         M 25-29      36/96       34:05        2:06     2:41:18        2:38     2:09:05     5:29:11
444   John Parrott           M 45-49     49/161       44:35        5:36     2:45:11        4:50     1:49:06     5:29:16
445   Jeremy Crouch          M 30-34     56/156       40:23        3:00     2:34:39        2:03     2:09:15     5:29:18
446   Michael Morse          M 45-49     50/161       44:36        2:09     2:33:20        2:25     2:06:53     5:29:21
447   Anthony Miller         M 35-39     63/213       43:30        2:11     2:34:33        4:24     2:04:46     5:29:23
448   Sarah Whittam          F 30-34      19/79       42:07        2:30     2:43:48        3:50     1:57:11     5:29:24
449   Tom Wise               M 45-49     51/161       34:36        2:00     2:42:41        1:59     2:08:11     5:29:24
450   Michael Kilroe         M 45-49     52/161       51:53        4:42     2:47:32        5:09     1:40:13     5:29:26
451   Shawn Bradley          M 30-34     57/156       40:31        2:38     2:45:26        2:32     1:58:24     5:29:28
452   Mark Saunders          M 30-34     58/156       43:33        2:53     2:42:07        3:23     1:57:38     5:29:30
453   Marc Kelwaski          M 25-29      37/96       42:25        2:42     2:38:56        3:32     2:02:01     5:29:35
454   Scot Bertram           M 45-49     53/161       39:56        3:34     2:50:02        3:26     1:52:41     5:29:37
455   Meghan Lederer         F 25-29      15/71       40:20        2:45     2:55:45        2:44     1:48:22     5:29:54
456   Chris Shoup            M 50-54      27/99       29:24        1:54     2:43:07        2:06     2:13:26     5:29:56
457   Leanne Gooch           F 45-49      10/54       38:51        2:11     2:45:07        2:28     2:01:27     5:30:03
458   Kevin Waldeck          M 35-39     64/213       43:18        2:10     2:39:42        1:51     2:03:05     5:30:05
459   Rick Rader             M 45-49     54/161       39:17        3:47     2:44:21        3:22     1:59:23     5:30:08
460   Julia Verville         F 35-39      15/84       35:30        2:14     2:54:56        2:33     1:55:03     5:30:14
461   Len Fritz              M 30-34     59/156       37:25        1:47     2:38:31        1:55     2:10:40     5:30:16
462   Jim Cunning            M 55-59       7/41       40:14        2:59     2:44:12        2:55     1:59:57     5:30:17
463   Rachel Parrella        F 45-49      11/54       40:20        2:42     2:46:55        2:19     1:58:05     5:30:19
464   Danielle Maydak        F 30-34      20/79       33:26        3:12     2:44:00        2:23     2:07:22     5:30:21
465   Morgan Koth            M 35-39     65/213       39:18        5:28     2:38:12        2:45     2:04:48     5:30:30
466   Kurt Kuhlman           M 45-49     55/161       43:37        3:03     2:47:15        3:59     1:52:44     5:30:36
467   Chuck Hitchcock        M 30-34     60/156       50:00        2:08     2:40:37        2:28     1:55:30     5:30:41
468   David Clayton          M 50-54      28/99       40:08        2:27     2:41:34        2:46     2:03:52     5:30:46
469   Natasha Kahawai        F 30-34      21/79       42:58        2:31     2:44:15        3:02     1:58:06     5:30:51
470   Cristy Doll            F 25-29      16/71       41:30        4:05     3:01:31        3:03     1:40:47     5:30:54
471   Jeffrey Schneider      M 40-44     66/197       42:35        2:27     2:35:17        2:34     2:08:10     5:31:00
472   Julie Routson          F 25-29      17/71       36:48        2:21     2:35:31        1:49     2:14:41     5:31:07
473   Andrew Waddell         M 40-44     67/197       42:52        2:37     2:48:37        4:37     1:52:31     5:31:12
474   Brian Smart            M 40-44     68/197       45:29        3:32     2:38:00        2:19     2:01:56     5:31:14
475   Christopher Fecteau    M 25-29      38/96       42:01        3:02     2:43:52        3:10     1:59:11     5:31:15
476   Trevor Overstreet      M 18-24      31/56       39:15        3:34     2:54:31        3:34     1:50:27     5:31:19
477   Nicole Burdge          F 35-39      16/84       38:46        2:19     2:39:37        2:11     2:08:28     5:31:20
478   Tom O'Brien            M 45-49     56/161       46:16        3:41     2:45:19        2:27     1:53:45     5:31:26
479   Brandon Manns          M 35-39     66/213       41:02        2:41     2:47:39        2:39     1:57:32     5:31:31
480   Nate Norrenbrock       M 35-39     67/213       42:41        4:37     2:38:43        3:35     2:02:03     5:31:37
481   Amber Jarnes           F 25-29      18/71       37:23        2:22     2:38:41        3:00     2:10:22     5:31:47
482   Collin Thomas          M 25-29      39/96       40:14        3:35     2:40:05        3:52     2:04:03     5:31:47
483   Kelly Siffin           M 50-54      29/99       40:10        2:39     2:46:36        3:26     1:59:11     5:31:59
484   Greg Thompson          M 50-54      30/99       59:38        2:07     2:49:18        2:18     1:38:44     5:32:03
485   Connie Glueck          F 45-49      12/54       48:16        2:05     2:51:25        2:36     1:47:53     5:32:12
486   David Smith            M 25-29      40/96       44:39        3:16     2:47:01        3:40     1:53:39     5:32:14
487   David Hoersten         M 45-49     57/161       40:59        3:09     2:35:28        3:32     2:09:09     5:32:15
488   Elizabeth Adkins       F 35-39      17/84       47:13        2:22     2:43:53        2:49     1:56:09     5:32:24
489   Greg Steenberg         M 40-44     69/197       44:01        2:24     2:39:58        2:22     2:03:57     5:32:40
490   Andy Bustamante        M 30-34     61/156       48:48        1:55     2:50:44        4:38     1:46:41     5:32:44
491   Jim Arnold             M 40-44     70/197       41:29        2:30     2:41:56        2:16     2:04:37     5:32:47
492   Chad Priest            M 35-39     68/213       41:23        3:05     2:43:30        2:35     2:02:18     5:32:50
493   Leslie Scheffers       F 45-49      13/54       50:29        2:34     2:47:48        3:21     1:48:43     5:32:54
494   Padra Meyer            F 40-44      13/86       32:59        2:29     2:55:37        6:02     1:55:54     5:32:59
495   Tim Bond               M 40-44     71/197       38:31        1:55     2:35:48        2:10     2:14:38     5:32:59
496   Wes Nicley             M 30-34     62/156       40:59        1:59     2:44:27        2:38     2:03:01     5:33:02
497   Unknown Unknown        M 40-44     72/197       56:17        3:02     2:39:04        4:13     1:50:35     5:33:08
498   Regis Verliefde        M 30-34     63/156       40:31        1:52     2:34:05        3:07     2:13:38     5:33:12
499   Andrew Alexander       M 45-49     58/161       40:18        3:18     2:48:08        3:11     1:58:21     5:33:13
500   Joseph Bojarski        M 45-49     59/161       47:58        3:05     2:39:23        2:30     2:00:25     5:33:19
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----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
501   David Lee              M 40-44     73/197       40:32        2:57     2:48:15        2:40     1:58:58     5:33:20
502   Scott Hemmeger         M 50-54      31/99       46:46        2:11     2:30:58        3:12     2:10:17     5:33:21
503   Jill Marimon           F 40-44      14/86       38:57        2:30     2:50:12        2:38     1:59:10     5:33:24
504   Cheryl Stine           F 45-49      14/54       32:04        2:38     2:45:14        2:09     2:11:23     5:33:26
505   Chad Holmquist         M 35-39     69/213       36:05        3:27     2:37:28        1:42     2:14:50     5:33:30
506   David Athans           M 50-54      32/99       51:29        2:30     2:37:18        1:55     2:00:22     5:33:33
507   Aaron Saul             M 35-39     70/213       45:49        2:24     2:41:59        3:05     2:00:21     5:33:37
508   Ron Moore              M 45-49     60/161       42:10        3:01     2:40:39        3:36     2:04:30     5:33:54
509   Matthew Parlee         M 30-34     64/156       34:33        2:21     2:38:54        2:08     2:16:02     5:33:56
510   Ryan Downes            M 30-34     65/156       39:37        3:19     2:42:48        3:39     2:04:41     5:34:02
511   Annie Wysock           F 25-29      19/71       32:18        2:28     2:42:03        2:21     2:15:01     5:34:10
512   Andrea Marjerrison     F 30-34      22/79       43:03        3:16     2:42:58        2:17     2:02:43     5:34:16
513   Michelle Gansman       F 35-39      18/84       49:40        3:12     2:38:23        2:58     2:00:07     5:34:17
514   Caroline Andrew        F 25-29      20/71       44:45        2:19     2:42:57        4:04     2:00:18     5:34:21
515   Andrew Vidor           M 30-34     66/156       36:19        1:54     2:35:05        2:57     2:18:16     5:34:29
516   Brad Applegate         M 45-49     61/161       44:26        2:03     2:39:58        4:02     2:04:06     5:34:33
517   Susie Booth            F 40-44      15/86       36:42        2:45     2:44:04        3:09     2:08:00     5:34:38
518   Wayne Fetter           M 40-44     74/197       42:25        3:20     2:39:28        3:57     2:05:32     5:34:41
519   Melissa Adam           F 35-39      19/84       46:03        2:12     2:50:24        1:49     1:54:18     5:34:45
520   Nicholas Harvey        M 25-29      41/96       37:53        2:25     2:46:11        3:12     2:05:13     5:34:52
521   Matt Anderson          M 50-54      33/99       40:07        3:25     2:46:05        2:31     2:02:46     5:34:52
522   James Mayer            M 55-59       8/41       37:57        2:34     2:55:44        2:55     1:56:08     5:35:15
523   Jenny Sinclair-Hutchin F 45-49      15/54       38:57        2:33     2:55:25        2:03     1:56:22     5:35:19
524   Jeff E S H E L M A N   M 50-54      34/99       38:00        2:18     2:37:07        4:28     2:13:38     5:35:29
525   Tom Fitch              M 60-64       6/18       49:40        2:41     2:46:32        2:23     1:54:24     5:35:38
526   Lauren Rose Laughlin   F 45-49      16/54       45:09        2:07     2:42:50        2:15     2:03:23     5:35:41
527   Jordan Crawford        M 25-29      42/96       41:40        3:18     2:50:57        4:52     1:55:01     5:35:46
528   Ryan Manczuk           M 35-39     71/213       40:07        3:10     2:35:37        3:02     2:13:54     5:35:48
529   Paul Johnson           M 25-29      43/96       44:03        2:52     2:48:23        3:12     1:57:20     5:35:49
530   Laurel Jacobs          F 30-34      23/79       43:59        2:25     2:51:48        2:44     1:54:57     5:35:51
531   Eric Endean            M 55-59       9/41       39:13        2:42     2:46:45        2:31     2:04:45     5:35:54
532   Joanne Sloat           F 30-34      24/79       38:54        2:11     2:36:44        2:03     2:16:10     5:36:00
533   Bill Gabriel           M 40-44     75/197       40:12        5:26     2:42:24        4:13     2:03:48     5:36:01
534   Scott Aitchison        M 45-49     62/161       45:45        3:22     2:46:27        4:00     1:56:35     5:36:06
535   Amanda Bachman         F 18-24       4/18       45:28        1:57     2:43:25        1:35     2:03:48     5:36:11
536   Brian Enlow            M 30-34     67/156       42:21        3:20     2:51:22        4:56     1:54:27     5:36:23
537   Kristin Pitcairn       F 50-54       3/29       41:01        3:00     2:41:55        2:15     2:08:14     5:36:23
538   Chase Cummins          M 25-29      44/96       45:12        2:00     2:40:13        1:40     2:07:28     5:36:31
539   William Slowey         M 45-49     63/161       41:56        2:05     2:45:48        2:44     2:04:05     5:36:37
540   Tony White             M 35-39     72/213       43:40        2:13     2:43:27        2:33     2:04:53     5:36:44
541   Tena Levine            F 35-39      20/84       38:30        3:10     2:39:40        2:23     2:13:07     5:36:48
542   Matthew Kessler        M 40-44     76/197       45:15        2:31     2:45:22        2:05     2:01:38     5:36:49
543   Jeffrey Stumpf         M 40-44     77/197       52:37        5:11     2:51:44        3:48     1:43:33     5:36:51
544   Derek Dejong           M 40-44     78/197       48:51        3:30     2:44:17        4:02     1:56:14     5:36:52
545   Janet Rowland          F 35-39      21/84       44:48        2:04     2:49:56        2:14     1:58:26     5:37:26
546   Vanessa Gregor         F 30-34      25/79       44:02        3:17     2:46:37        3:22     2:00:11     5:37:28
547   Carrah Haley           F 18-24       5/18       29:36        3:02     2:58:06        2:11     2:04:38     5:37:30
548   Sharon Krauter         F 35-39      22/84       41:56        2:30     2:52:18        1:58     1:58:51     5:37:32
549   Aaron Todd             M 40-44     79/197       55:38        3:07     2:44:58        2:45     1:51:09     5:37:35
550   Sean Gorman            M 40-44     80/197       41:30        1:47     2:40:06        3:21     2:10:56     5:37:38
551   Scott Bishop           M 35-39     73/213       31:31        2:39     2:37:13        2:00     2:24:25     5:37:46
552   Lance Ertel            M 35-39     74/213       40:09        3:20     2:48:29        2:20     2:03:31     5:37:47
553   Grace Chappell         F 25-29      21/71       35:02        1:46     2:51:01        2:43     2:07:19     5:37:50
554   Jp Julie Palmer-Schuyl F 45-49      17/54       45:25        2:52     2:38:05        2:14     2:09:32     5:38:07
555   Ray Sharp              M 50-54      35/99       59:19        3:06     2:36:08        3:38     1:56:10     5:38:18
556   Joshua Harpe           M 35-39     75/213       45:22        3:20     2:41:27        3:53     2:04:31     5:38:30
557   Daniel Nixon           M 35-39     76/213       46:53        3:07     2:48:44        1:59     1:57:55     5:38:35
558   Steve Thompson         M 30-34     68/156       37:06        1:58     2:42:40        2:01     2:14:57     5:38:41
559   Peter Valentino        M 45-49     64/161       45:24        2:12     2:41:16        1:47     2:08:06     5:38:42
560   Brent Hoover           M 40-44     81/197       39:27        2:27     2:30:23        2:50     2:23:42     5:38:47
561   Drew Richey            M 25-29      45/96       42:58        1:52     2:41:57        2:07     2:10:02     5:38:54
562   Lance Homan            M 35-39     77/213       47:32        1:59     2:46:59        2:13     2:00:13     5:38:55
563   Ashley Sales           F 30-34      26/79       41:56        2:28     2:53:15        2:45     1:58:44     5:39:06
564   Scott Moon             M 35-39     78/213       42:58        3:36     2:32:31        3:36     2:16:35     5:39:13
565   Angela Sproles         F 35-39      23/84       51:20        3:00     3:03:04        2:16     1:39:35     5:39:13
566   Steven Klackle         M 55-59      10/41       41:23        2:35     2:39:48        2:29     2:13:03     5:39:16
567   Christopher Brown      M 35-39     79/213       42:48        3:51     2:46:40        3:41     2:02:19     5:39:17
568   Mark Sutter            M 50-54      36/99       38:22        2:50     2:36:32        3:47     2:17:55     5:39:24
569   Justin Holata          M 30-34     69/156       38:36        2:47     2:41:42        2:38     2:13:46     5:39:26
570   Mallory Counihan       F 25-29      22/71       37:48        2:10     2:47:57        2:01     2:09:41     5:39:35
571   Mark Smith             M 40-44     82/197       42:31        2:13     2:37:15        3:47     2:13:52     5:39:36
572   Kyle Brown             M 25-29      46/96       43:55        3:30     2:48:51        3:08     2:00:19     5:39:41
573   Patrick Watson         M 30-34     70/156       39:00        3:18     2:39:13        3:22     2:14:59     5:39:51
574   Mike Higgins           M 30-34     71/156       46:13        3:03     2:47:05        3:22     2:00:12     5:39:54
575   Christopher McIntire   M 35-39     80/213       45:15        6:10     2:45:35        6:54     1:56:12     5:40:03
576   Brian Purchase         M 40-44     83/197       46:21        3:00     2:42:30        1:53     2:06:22     5:40:05
577   James Payne            M 25-29      47/96       45:51        2:54     2:43:14        3:22     2:04:49     5:40:08
578   Brennan Donahoe        M 35-39     81/213       38:06        1:48     2:40:48        1:33     2:17:57     5:40:10
579   Todd Crandell          M 45-49     65/161       41:28        3:08     2:42:09        2:57     2:10:37     5:40:17
580   Jennifer Pixley        F 35-39      24/84       49:51        2:07     2:38:38        1:57     2:07:54     5:40:24
581   Adam Arata             M 30-34     72/156       41:39        3:56     2:48:48        4:56     2:01:07     5:40:25
582   Greg Lucas             M 50-54      37/99       42:26        2:24     2:40:07        2:19     2:13:11     5:40:25
583   Andrew Lowe            M 30-34     73/156       41:55        3:38     2:53:59        2:45     1:58:18     5:40:32
584   Andrew Palmisano       M 40-44     84/197       44:36        3:05     2:41:38        3:03     2:08:13     5:40:33
585   Jack Maddan            M 35-39     82/213       31:16        3:32     3:05:36        3:46     1:56:32     5:40:41
586   Kristin Norris         F 40-44      16/86       42:52        2:20     2:54:53        2:22     1:58:16     5:40:43
587   Travis Butts           M 35-39     83/213       35:19        1:53     2:48:54        3:32     2:11:10     5:40:45
588   James McGough          M 45-49     66/161       40:50        3:12     2:54:23        2:55     1:59:35     5:40:53
589   Josh De Jong           M 18-24      32/56       38:28        1:54     2:38:40        1:33     2:20:37     5:41:10
590   Robert Langer          M 18-24      33/56       42:56        2:12     2:30:10        3:13     2:22:43     5:41:13
591   Matt Shumway           M 30-34     74/156       41:37        3:03     2:39:44        4:01     2:12:53     5:41:17
592   Sara Blunck            F 30-34      27/79       40:53        2:29     2:48:15        3:36     2:06:16     5:41:26
593   Tom Kish               M 40-44     85/197       43:11        3:41     2:38:17        4:00     2:12:20     5:41:27
594   Dan Johnson            M 35-39     84/213       42:18        3:06     2:47:03        3:11     2:05:51     5:41:28
595   Daniel Veto            M 45-49     67/161       43:06        2:48     2:44:04        2:17     2:09:16     5:41:30
596   Andrew Bragg           M 18-24      34/56       38:24        3:03     2:47:03        5:27     2:07:51     5:41:47
597   David Pulliam          M 18-24      35/56       38:23        2:24     2:43:03        2:17     2:15:44     5:41:49
598   David Hohl             M 30-34     75/156       41:26        2:54     2:39:14        3:07     2:15:18     5:41:57
599   Laura Thomas-Boozer    F 35-39      25/84       40:23        2:09     2:42:53        3:10     2:13:29     5:42:03
600   Kevin Karr             M 40-44     86/197       49:27        2:35     2:37:10        5:08     2:07:49     5:42:06
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Ironman 70.3 Muncie - 70.3-Distance Individuals - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL        SWIM          T1        BIKE          T2         RUN        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
601   Patrick Quallich       M 40-44     87/197       41:29        2:46     2:51:09        4:08     2:02:41     5:42:13
602   Julie Feher            F 40-44      17/86       41:43        2:50     2:46:24        2:17     2:09:04     5:42:16
603   Andrew Mullendore      M 35-39     85/213       34:11        3:02     2:48:42        3:00     2:13:27     5:42:20
604   Ashley Ruef            F 25-29      23/71       47:35        2:29     3:04:24        2:52     1:45:01     5:42:20
605   Danielle Weiss         F 18-24       6/18       31:31        2:24     2:43:41        1:53     2:23:01     5:42:28
606   Joe Vaughan            M 45-49     68/161       48:13        3:09     2:42:13        2:32     2:06:29     5:42:34
607   Todd Willke            M 30-34     76/156       39:28        3:08     2:48:34        2:44     2:08:47     5:42:38
608   Neil Duncan            M 35-39     86/213       40:25        3:41     2:40:20        3:57     2:14:22     5:42:43
609   Lauren Habenicht       F 30-34      28/79       49:09        2:33     2:56:49        2:27     1:51:52     5:42:49
610   Sarah Speicher         F 30-34      29/79       37:48        5:07     2:42:55        4:08     2:12:53     5:42:49
611   Jenny Bradley          F 25-29      24/71       40:03        2:42     2:50:59        3:32     2:05:36     5:42:50
612   Paul Benvenuto         M 45-49     69/161       42:50        3:36     2:51:14        4:25     2:00:53     5:42:56
613   Ellen Guenther         F 30-34      30/79       42:29        3:37     2:50:35        4:31     2:01:54     5:43:03
614   Nathan Wilhite         M 30-34     77/156       44:30        5:07     2:47:54        4:49     2:00:47     5:43:05
615   Byron Dill             M 35-39     87/213       42:11        3:13     2:55:12        4:17     1:58:15     5:43:06
616   Peter Powers           M 30-34     78/156       44:49        4:06     2:41:11        3:53     2:09:10     5:43:07
617   Tyler Smith            M 25-29      48/96       47:00        5:14     2:44:16        4:17     2:02:21     5:43:07
618   Brian Kuhn             M 25-29      49/96       41:56        3:37     2:58:43        2:27     1:56:29     5:43:11
619   Bob Hobbs              M 45-49     70/161       47:22        4:26     2:45:39        3:43     2:02:06     5:43:13
620   Kelly Goodelle         F 35-39      26/84       36:02        2:25     2:49:07        3:14     2:12:31     5:43:17
621   Joseph Plank           M 30-34     79/156       46:26        5:04     2:44:15        3:54     2:03:52     5:43:29
622   Aaron Rausch           M 30-34     80/156       42:30        3:20     2:50:19        2:31     2:04:57     5:43:35
623   Kristin Gulley         F 30-34      31/79       43:34        2:55     2:37:44        4:13     2:15:14     5:43:39
624   Val Haunn              M 35-39     88/213       44:01        4:39     2:45:29        3:04     2:06:29     5:43:41
625   Nick Tarvin            M 25-29      50/96       43:30        4:33     2:54:14        4:27     1:57:04     5:43:46
626   Rich Cunningham        M 45-49     71/161       48:28        2:55     2:38:18        3:37     2:10:32     5:43:48
627   James Ogden            M 45-49     72/161       48:44        3:09     2:44:00        2:19     2:05:41     5:43:50
628   Andrew Ortbals         M 50-54      38/99       48:17        5:39     2:46:29        4:48     1:58:48     5:43:59
629   Kim Michael-Lee        F 45-49      18/54       43:27        3:00     2:49:28        2:26     2:05:41     5:44:01
630   Richard Shea           M 45-49     73/161       42:37        3:33     2:49:09        4:57     2:03:49     5:44:03
631   Jennifer Korzan        F 25-29      25/71       34:13        2:19     3:05:09        2:31     1:59:59     5:44:10
632   Robin Ringenary        F 45-49      19/54       45:09        2:21     2:39:50        3:09     2:13:50     5:44:18
633   Kami Meador            F 25-29      26/71       38:10        3:42     2:54:38        4:07     2:03:44     5:44:19
634   Michael Wolfe          M 50-54      39/99       41:56        2:47     2:56:11        4:10     1:59:39     5:44:41
635   Richard Gilder         M 40-44     88/197       45:31        4:35     2:52:14        4:30     1:57:57     5:44:46
636   Megan Chandler         F 30-34      32/79       44:07        3:10     3:02:55        3:28     1:51:11     5:44:49
637   Gilbert Ricketts       M 40-44     89/197       49:34        2:47     2:38:55        3:24     2:10:13     5:44:52
638   Bethany Plank          F 35-39      27/84       41:58        3:26     3:00:24        2:01     1:57:06     5:44:52
639   Troy McArthy           M 40-44     90/197       47:36        1:47     2:45:50        2:33     2:07:09     5:44:53
640   Eugene Presto          M 35-39     89/213       51:35        2:33     2:50:58        2:38     1:57:11     5:44:53
641   Keith Richardson       M 55-59      11/41       47:43        3:17     2:47:01        2:37     2:04:22     5:44:57
642   Tony Lugo              M 45-49     74/161       44:49        3:18     2:34:30        2:31     2:19:58     5:45:03
643   Craig Pallot           M 40-44     91/197       46:00        4:11     2:45:17        2:10     2:07:32     5:45:09
644   Steve Young            M 45-49     75/161       47:55        3:10     2:44:13        2:58     2:06:56     5:45:10
645   Sherry Schipper        F 35-39      28/84       41:42        4:10     2:52:38        2:36     2:04:12     5:45:16
646   Brian Adams            M 40-44     92/197       36:04        2:53     2:36:43        1:42     2:28:00     5:45:19
647   Makenzie Carr          F 18-24       7/18       41:03        2:30     2:47:16        2:34     2:12:02     5:45:23
648   Lazarus Neely          M 25-29      51/96       51:13        3:04     2:51:16        3:21     1:56:32     5:45:24
649   Gretchen Echelbarger   F 25-29      27/71       36:57        2:56     2:52:23        2:56     2:10:15     5:45:24
650   Diana Vogeler          F 40-44      18/86       33:02        2:50     2:58:20        3:28     2:07:54     5:45:32
651   Yongmin Sheng          M 45-49     76/161       52:16        4:30     2:46:31        3:44     1:58:34     5:45:33
652   Kristen Abbott         F 30-34      33/79       40:10        2:23     2:42:38        2:52     2:17:36     5:45:36
653   Rick Lukin             M 40-44     93/197       50:27        2:54     2:40:38        2:35     2:09:07     5:45:39
654   Jon Durand             M 18-24      36/56       40:10        2:37     2:56:21        2:22     2:04:18     5:45:46
655   Petr Janousek          M 35-39     90/213       53:07        3:31     2:57:44        2:58     1:48:29     5:45:47
656   John Spilman           M 45-49     77/161       40:47        4:00     2:50:12        4:43     2:06:08     5:45:49
657   Robert Alexander       M 35-39     91/213       35:58        2:56     2:35:39        1:55     2:29:22     5:45:49
658   Lesley Kruzel          F 35-39      29/84       38:24        3:43     2:44:22        3:24     2:16:05     5:45:56
659   Lori Dunn              F 45-49      20/54       40:13        1:56     2:50:05        3:23     2:10:23     5:45:57
660   Chad Barden            M 35-39     92/213       41:03        2:10     2:34:40        4:25     2:23:41     5:45:58
661   Michael Lutz           M 40-44     94/197       38:50        2:45     2:43:17        3:10     2:17:59     5:45:59
662   Jeff Lusk              M 35-39     93/213       38:05        6:39     2:51:40        6:32     2:03:07     5:46:01
663   Michael Traub          M 30-34     81/156       41:22        4:17     3:06:28        3:50     1:50:08     5:46:03
664   Jamie Van Vuren        F 35-39      30/84       46:24        2:03     2:43:45        2:43     2:11:10     5:46:04
665   Steven Levine          M 35-39     94/213       26:40        3:44     2:44:46        3:37     2:27:21     5:46:07
666   Tyler Lucas            M 18-24      37/56       37:38        3:29     2:42:54        3:29     2:18:45     5:46:13
667   Jeff Unruh             M 35-39     95/213       39:50        2:14     2:57:03        2:38     2:04:32     5:46:15
668   Mark Faust             M 50-54      40/99       47:24        3:52     2:57:14        4:52     1:52:58     5:46:18
669   Erin Paris             F 25-29      28/71       52:00        4:04     2:41:04        5:01     2:04:22     5:46:30
670   Jon Johnson            M 35-39     96/213       41:25        4:20     2:48:32        4:58     2:07:25     5:46:36
671   Yuchong Sanders-Holl   F 45-49      21/54       46:23        2:11     2:53:01        2:31     2:02:33     5:46:38
672   Kathleen Spillane      F 55-59       2/15       47:16        1:56     2:47:45        2:39     2:07:07     5:46:42
673   Laura Docherty         F 45-49      22/54       54:33        3:12     2:53:22        2:00     1:53:39     5:46:44
674   Andrea Arbore          F 45-49      23/54       38:59        2:44     2:52:01        2:44     2:10:24     5:46:50
675   Rolando Farrach        M 25-29      52/96       44:46        2:28     2:57:54        6:25     1:55:28     5:46:59
676   Stacy Braff            F 50-54       4/29       53:53        3:30     2:48:34        3:17     1:57:51     5:47:03
677   Kim Evans              F 50-54       5/29       42:33        4:11     2:49:22        5:11     2:05:49     5:47:04
678   Patrick Bourdillon     M 65-69       1/10       49:37        3:03     2:49:08        3:27     2:01:55     5:47:08
679   Eric Banks             M 40-44     95/197       45:41        3:50     2:52:33        3:12     2:01:55     5:47:09
680   Terry Sweeney          M 45-49     78/161       30:31        2:59     2:46:04        4:12     2:23:26     5:47:10
681   Jeffery Whipple        M 35-39     97/213       43:14        2:22     2:50:19        3:00     2:08:21     5:47:14
682   Maxine Franck-Palmer   F 40-44      19/86       51:30        2:59     2:45:04        3:46     2:04:04     5:47:20
683   Clint Mitchell         M 35-39     98/213       39:52        3:58     2:43:06        1:55     2:18:36     5:47:24
684   Mount Davis            M 65-69       2/10       49:31        3:10     2:38:55        3:26     2:12:28     5:47:29
685   Andrew Glier           M 30-34     82/156       44:13        3:31     2:44:31        2:49     2:12:28     5:47:29
686   Lori Guthrie           F 45-49      24/54       46:54        3:09     2:57:15        2:58     1:57:19     5:47:33
687   Nicole Blau            F 30-34      34/79       42:54        4:00     2:55:09        5:07     2:00:35     5:47:42
688   Antonio Navarro        M 40-44     96/197       35:57        3:26     2:40:12        3:21     2:24:56     5:47:50
689   Claire Smart           F 40-44      20/86       40:07        3:16     2:47:18        3:40     2:13:34     5:47:54
690   Jeff Nelson            M 30-34     83/156       47:27        5:15     2:38:34        4:15     2:12:26     5:47:55
691   William Lukaskiewicz   M 40-44     97/197       46:32        1:45     2:36:33        2:04     2:21:23     5:48:15
692   Scott Olsen            M 50-54      41/99       45:28        3:13     2:45:25        2:18     2:12:00     5:48:22
693   Brandon Dehart         M 30-34     84/156       53:03        4:13     2:56:15        3:37     1:51:20     5:48:26
694   Catherine Graham       F 25-29      29/71       56:45        2:54     2:55:49        2:25     1:50:36     5:48:26
695   Josh Manghelli         M 25-29      53/96       39:38        4:56     2:41:44        5:16     2:16:55     5:48:27
696   Meghan Taff            F 30-34      35/79       37:04        3:01     2:58:20        3:57     2:06:18     5:48:38
697   Jillian O'Malley       F 25-29      30/71       49:14        4:46     2:46:46        6:25     2:01:32     5:48:41
698   Jessica McLean         F 25-29      31/71       38:15        2:11     2:51:27        1:46     2:15:06     5:48:43
699   Nicholas Popp          M 30-34     85/156       37:26        3:19     2:57:24        3:36     2:07:19     5:49:02
700   Ryan Loy               M 35-39     99/213       45:25        3:59     2:35:38        4:12     2:19:51     5:49:04
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL        SWIM          T1        BIKE          T2         RUN        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
701   Tom Costantiello       M 40-44     98/197       55:41        2:54     2:41:41        3:32     2:05:28     5:49:13
702   Eric McKelvey          M 35-39    100/213       42:37        4:51     2:58:00        3:12     2:00:52     5:49:30
703   Brandon Gray           M 30-34     86/156       39:57        2:55     2:44:02        2:31     2:20:14     5:49:36
704   Stephanie Hannah       F 40-44      21/86       46:03        3:31     2:50:26        4:02     2:05:38     5:49:38
705   Kevin Schulte          M 35-39    101/213       45:39        3:39     2:49:03        3:29     2:07:54     5:49:43
706   Jason Molyet           M 40-44     99/197       41:57        3:00     2:39:46        2:29     2:22:33     5:49:43
707   Jen Harmer             F 25-29      32/71       41:33        2:33     3:06:05        1:58     1:57:48     5:49:55
708   Therese Joyce          F 35-39      31/84       43:33        2:41     2:56:20        3:43     2:03:42     5:49:56
709   Brian O'Neill          M 40-44    100/197       36:09        2:20     2:52:56        4:41     2:13:51     5:49:56
710   Sheri Darlison         F 40-44      22/86       46:47        1:57     2:51:12        1:43     2:08:21     5:49:58
711   Wayne Robinson         M 40-44    101/197       41:23        1:56     2:42:33        3:24     2:20:44     5:49:58
712   Kevin Lewand           M 35-39    102/213       41:55        3:26     2:46:26        4:06     2:14:07     5:49:58
713   Steve Hillman          M 40-44    102/197       59:39        2:57     2:45:31        3:02     1:58:53     5:50:00
714   Cynthia Bennett        F 35-39      32/84       53:10        2:40     2:47:50        2:27     2:03:55     5:50:01
715   Molly Stein            F 35-39      33/84       46:03        2:34     3:01:08        2:22     1:57:58     5:50:03
716   Brandon Lorenz         M 30-34     87/156       46:50        2:43     2:58:47        3:11     1:58:37     5:50:05
717   Christy Schaefer       F 40-44      23/86       42:54        2:55     2:45:52        3:02     2:15:39     5:50:20
718   Tim Edwards            M 40-44    103/197       46:01        3:28     2:52:16        3:45     2:04:53     5:50:20
719   Jeffrey Sowash         M 40-44    104/197       55:47        2:36     2:42:36        3:49     2:05:38     5:50:24
720   Mike Moynihan          M 30-34     88/156       36:40        3:50     2:51:02        4:38     2:14:23     5:50:32
721   Jeremy Schliepsiek     M 35-39    103/213       46:12        3:23     2:48:45        3:06     2:09:12     5:50:36
722   Bo Gibson              M 18-24      38/56       45:06        4:24     2:51:40        5:12     2:04:17     5:50:38
723   Libby Wilson           F 35-39      34/84       45:08        2:29     2:47:42        3:36     2:11:50     5:50:43
724   Jeff Przybylak         M 50-54      42/99       48:20        2:47     2:41:47        4:17     2:13:35     5:50:44
725   Tim Taylor             M 35-39    104/213       44:04        2:53     2:37:32        3:45     2:22:39     5:50:51
726   Logan Worley           M 25-29      54/96       39:26        1:39     2:32:06        2:12     2:35:33     5:50:55
727   Joseph Clarke          M 45-49     79/161       51:21        4:36     2:50:45        2:23     2:01:54     5:50:57
728   Deirdre Winkle         F 50-54       6/29       54:20        2:35     2:41:41        2:24     2:10:04     5:51:03
729   Victor Marquez         M 40-44    105/197       42:48        3:00     2:49:33        5:10     2:10:36     5:51:04
730   Jerriah Miller         M 35-39    105/213       43:22        4:27     2:43:19        4:07     2:15:51     5:51:04
731   Travis Rassat          M 35-39    106/213       43:55        1:51     2:46:18        1:47     2:17:26     5:51:15
732   Deb Ice                F 40-44      24/86       46:26        5:18     2:39:01        5:51     2:14:41     5:51:16
733   Austin Barger          M 30-34     89/156       34:02        3:56     2:53:41        3:40     2:16:04     5:51:21
734   Linda Gilbert          F 50-54       7/29       43:33        3:01     2:47:22        3:02     2:14:30     5:51:26
735   Michael Reed           M 35-39    107/213       43:00        3:11     2:45:52        3:14     2:16:13     5:51:28
736   John Irwin             M 50-54      43/99       41:18        3:04     2:49:39        4:33     2:13:00     5:51:32
737   Bryant Eggett          M 35-39    108/213       45:43        3:30     2:51:21        3:47     2:07:17     5:51:37
738   Rondi Fillwock         F 25-29      33/71       51:56        2:53     2:58:31        6:18     1:52:12     5:51:49
739   Michael Yoder          M 40-44    106/197       48:04        3:55     2:51:25        2:21     2:06:13     5:51:56
740   Valerie Christoff      F 40-44      25/86       57:26        2:29     2:41:42        2:01     2:08:21     5:51:57
741   Marianna Jewell        F 25-29      34/71       36:38        2:46     2:58:12        3:45     2:10:41     5:52:00
742   Jim Gendron            M 50-54      44/99       33:16        2:48     2:45:21        2:58     2:27:54     5:52:14
743   Carol Reiss            F 40-44      26/86       42:27        3:03     2:41:41        3:18     2:22:18     5:52:45
744   Jan Hawkins            M 45-49     80/161       52:01        2:33     2:48:56        4:54     2:04:31     5:52:53
745   Joel Gibson            M 45-49     81/161       48:49        2:07     2:43:06        6:05     2:12:57     5:53:01
746   Keith Vehorn           M 18-24      39/56       46:04        4:21     2:51:05        4:35     2:07:11     5:53:14
747   Bishop Leatherbury     M 55-59      12/41       50:31        3:36     2:46:38        3:03     2:09:32     5:53:18
748   William Irvin          M 35-39    109/213       41:48        4:30     2:53:13        6:15     2:07:40     5:53:25
749   Shawna Eikenberry      F 35-39      35/84       37:38        3:09     2:46:11        3:24     2:23:11     5:53:31
750   Matthew Akins          M 45-49     82/161       41:57        2:38     2:38:43        3:45     2:26:31     5:53:31
751   David Eagle            M 55-59      13/41       39:11        3:31     2:54:04        5:07     2:11:49     5:53:40
752   Jon Jay                M 30-34     90/156       54:36        2:17     2:51:46        1:35     2:03:30     5:53:42
753   Mark Wunderlich        M 35-39    110/213       46:24        2:58     2:38:40        4:17     2:21:28     5:53:47
754   Derek Hackney          M 35-39    111/213       43:03        2:03     2:54:09        4:25     2:10:09     5:53:48
755   Jeffrey Williams       M 45-49     83/161       38:14        2:00     2:51:48        3:30     2:18:22     5:53:53
756   Troy Avergonzado       M 30-34     91/156       44:14        2:13     2:36:20        2:14     2:28:58     5:53:57
757   David Black            M 30-34     92/156       38:43        2:33     2:47:47        2:27     2:22:31     5:53:59
758   Chris Cotter           M 50-54      45/99       48:40        2:45     2:49:53        2:12     2:10:35     5:54:04
759   Kevin Beckman          M 55-59      14/41       49:36        3:34     2:48:47        2:05     2:10:06     5:54:06
760   Dallas Eddie           M 18-24      40/56       42:05        2:05     2:49:25        1:42     2:18:53     5:54:08
761   Alton Alexander        M 35-39    112/213       42:10        2:26     2:40:10        1:56     2:27:29     5:54:09
762   Brian Carter           M 45-49     84/161       51:43        4:28     2:49:40        3:24     2:05:04     5:54:17
763   Aaron Kirk             M 35-39    113/213       47:42        3:07     2:44:45        2:35     2:16:16     5:54:23
764   Jeff Landfald          M 30-34     93/156       48:32        6:56     2:50:05        5:54     2:03:00     5:54:25
765   Chris Dawson           M 35-39    114/213       43:59        3:48     2:35:02        3:44     2:28:01     5:54:31
766   Charles Stewart III    M 40-44    107/197       39:52        3:16     2:34:50        3:05     2:33:33     5:54:34
767   Lisa Smelser           F 25-29      35/71       38:45        3:18     3:01:47        2:50     2:08:01     5:54:39
768   Amy Christena          F 40-44      27/86       46:10        2:19     2:41:43        2:39     2:21:51     5:54:40
769   Scott Hubbard          M 40-44    108/197       52:00        1:54     2:43:30        2:12     2:15:12     5:54:46
770   Alan Garrett           M 30-34     94/156       47:46        2:03     2:38:26        2:36     2:24:05     5:54:55
771   Trevor Delaire         M 40-44    109/197       46:46        3:57     2:57:42        3:36     2:03:06     5:55:05
772   Sheri Noer             F 45-49      25/54       50:37        2:41     2:51:22        2:53     2:07:43     5:55:13
773   Michael Oyler          M 35-39    115/213       35:57        5:10     2:36:55        6:00     2:31:15     5:55:16
774   Steven Pressman        M 45-49     85/161       42:06        1:50     2:34:04        2:33     2:34:52     5:55:24
775   Bryan Beck             M 40-44    110/197       53:22        4:43     2:52:03        3:56     2:01:43     5:55:46
776   Carrie Pappas          F 35-39      36/84       45:47        3:07     2:53:27        4:38     2:08:54     5:55:51
777   Kristi Hanson          F 30-34      36/79       52:32        2:11     2:49:12        3:26     2:08:35     5:55:53
778   Matt Noll              M 25-29      55/96       39:18        3:05     2:44:53        2:45     2:26:06     5:56:05
779   Colin Hulls            M 18-24      41/56       44:49        2:55     3:02:20        2:31     2:03:38     5:56:10
780   Lindsay Langford       F 25-29      36/71       51:34        2:41     2:42:09        5:11     2:14:38     5:56:11
781   Derek Brawders         M 35-39    116/213       47:35        2:44     2:51:22        3:03     2:11:31     5:56:13
782   Craig Luecke           M 50-54      46/99       44:06        4:41     2:46:36        6:20     2:14:34     5:56:15
783   Russell Lupica         M 25-29      56/96       45:11        3:53     2:52:39        3:04     2:11:33     5:56:18
784   Marcus Howard          M 18-24      42/56       45:21        2:15     2:55:43        3:07     2:09:57     5:56:21
785   Jen Agan               F 35-39      37/84       47:05        3:42     2:59:25        4:53     2:01:22     5:56:25
786   Kristy Leonard         F 40-44      28/86       48:13        3:53     3:01:48        2:44     1:59:56     5:56:33
787   Kim Boudreau           F 40-44      29/86       43:39        2:46     2:57:47        2:34     2:09:50     5:56:35
788   Scott Forthofer        M 40-44    111/197       46:05        3:35     2:45:33        3:04     2:18:21     5:56:37
789   Matthew Goforth        M 35-39    117/213       44:40        2:49     2:55:33        4:42     2:08:56     5:56:38
790   Gillian Forsyth        F 40-44      30/86       55:33        5:13     2:54:55        7:02     1:54:01     5:56:42
791   Steve Mitchell         M 40-44    112/197       42:45        4:08     2:48:49        3:22     2:17:42     5:56:44
792   Scott Prater           M 45-49     86/161       41:40        3:42     2:59:10        3:03     2:09:12     5:56:44
793   Chris Heitmann         M 40-44    113/197       43:57        3:37     2:52:53        5:02     2:11:18     5:56:46
794   Christa Johnson        F 35-39      38/84       46:40        2:36     2:56:43        3:29     2:07:24     5:56:50
795   Dirk Metzler           M 18-24      43/56       40:13        2:18     3:00:40        3:06     2:10:40     5:56:55
796   Shelby Norment         F 18-24       8/18       46:06        2:26     2:52:36        2:46     2:13:07     5:57:00
797   Aimee McCaa            F 45-49      26/54       38:54        3:11     2:49:29        4:48     2:20:47     5:57:07
798   William Gammon         M 35-39    118/213       53:28        2:20     2:53:38        3:31     2:04:12     5:57:07
799   Mark Yocum             M 35-39    119/213       43:44        3:39     2:59:49        3:21     2:06:40     5:57:11
800   Christopher Ferrer     M 30-34     95/156       48:06        1:56     3:02:00        3:19     2:01:58     5:57:18
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----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
801   Chad Stearns           M 40-44    114/197       39:46        1:44     2:45:23        2:35     2:27:56     5:57:22
802   Craig Bohbrink         M 35-39    120/213       53:08        2:41     2:47:36        2:16     2:11:44     5:57:24
803   Maryann Mindrum        F 25-29      37/71       49:43        2:45     2:55:14        2:44     2:07:01     5:57:25
804   Paul Baker             M 50-54      47/99     1:00:09        3:18     2:46:20        2:48     2:05:00     5:57:32
805   Jodey Barnes           F 35-39      39/84       47:55        3:58     2:54:15        3:38     2:07:56     5:57:39
806   Doug Elliott           M 45-49     87/161       45:39        3:03     2:45:02        4:28     2:19:35     5:57:45
807   Mike Eckert            M 45-49     88/161       43:22        2:54     2:44:50        3:58     2:22:50     5:57:52
808   Shawn McNamara         M 35-39    121/213       59:26        2:23     2:55:22        2:13     1:58:38     5:57:59
809   Susan Ortbals          F 45-49      27/54       44:48        3:11     2:54:21        3:22     2:12:21     5:58:02
810   William Jankowski      M 50-54      48/99       48:01        3:21     2:41:26        3:59     2:21:18     5:58:03
811   Gregory Jones          M 25-29      57/96       33:24        3:53     2:56:05        4:16     2:20:35     5:58:11
812   Charles Summerland     M 30-34     96/156       33:29        4:42     2:43:45        4:28     2:31:57     5:58:18
813   Kristen Huener Henney  F 30-34      37/79       47:48        3:02     3:01:43        3:35     2:02:13     5:58:19
814   Amy Crossen            F 40-44      31/86       44:29        2:03     2:51:26        2:38     2:17:47     5:58:22
815   Jeff Cunningham        M 45-49     89/161       48:10        3:39     2:39:31        5:40     2:21:23     5:58:22
816   Bethany Lassus         F 35-39      40/84       42:59        4:39     2:48:51        6:39     2:15:25     5:58:31
817   Sandra Young           F 35-39      41/84       41:53        3:02     2:52:35        3:03     2:18:01     5:58:33
818   Grant Burgess          M 25-29      58/96       43:12        2:20     2:23:45        2:44     2:46:33     5:58:33
819   Craig Lower            M 40-44    115/197       53:57        5:45     2:56:43        2:55     1:59:40     5:58:58
820   Ralph Balber           M 40-44    116/197       48:25        3:04     2:45:51        4:36     2:17:08     5:59:02
821   Kelly Richardson       F 50-54       8/29       45:32        2:47     2:59:26        3:36     2:07:46     5:59:05
822   Stephen Ladig          M 40-44    117/197       50:28        3:22     2:45:26        4:06     2:15:53     5:59:13
823   Steven Boyer           M 40-44    118/197       39:02        1:54     2:56:44        2:01     2:19:40     5:59:20
824   Eric Enselme           M 45-49     90/161       51:58        2:18     2:43:03        3:12     2:18:53     5:59:22
825   Ryan Cooper            M 35-39    122/213       38:08        1:44     2:39:31        2:35     2:37:27     5:59:23
826   Justin Rusenstrom      M 35-39    123/213       48:32        3:20     2:59:26        5:18     2:02:54     5:59:28
827   Sam Albrecht           M 35-39    124/213       41:34        3:06     2:54:01        3:49     2:17:04     5:59:32
828   Kevin Houk             M 40-44    119/197       46:12        2:23     2:49:07        3:36     2:18:19     5:59:34
829   Kevin Campbell         M 30-34     97/156       42:13        4:34     2:56:56        3:55     2:12:01     5:59:37
830   Sarah Hunter           F 35-39      42/84       38:31        4:10     3:02:25        3:30     2:11:13     5:59:46
831   Jeff Eicher            M 45-49     91/161       44:25        3:21     2:44:14        3:16     2:24:34     5:59:47
832   Dave Lev               M 45-49     92/161       51:25        3:05     2:47:11        3:21     2:14:49     5:59:49
833   Mary Grider            F 50-54       9/29       48:19        3:42     2:50:33        4:41     2:12:43     5:59:57
834   Gabe Vanort            M 30-34     98/156       39:22        4:05     2:48:16        3:53     2:24:32     6:00:07
835   Colin Meadows          M 25-29      59/96       54:39        3:56     2:37:32        2:26     2:21:39     6:00:10
836   Brian Nixon            M 35-39    125/213       44:12        2:53     2:45:17        3:09     2:24:50     6:00:20
837   Juan Giraldo           M 45-49     93/161       50:10        3:17     2:36:18        4:59     2:25:39     6:00:21
838   Marne McLyman          F 30-34      38/79       41:38        2:37     2:56:10        2:07     2:17:56     6:00:26
839   Don Bartell            M 50-54      49/99       52:56        3:47     2:41:29        5:33     2:16:45     6:00:28
840   Ryan Aldrich           M 30-34     99/156       41:16        2:56     2:50:19        3:11     2:22:55     6:00:34
841   Melanie Vittitow       F 40-44      32/86       40:55        4:14     2:44:32        5:27     2:25:34     6:00:40
842   Theresa Perisho        F 40-44      33/86       51:48        2:28     2:51:31        2:26     2:12:31     6:00:41
843   Jeff MacKinnon         M 40-44    120/197       42:51        2:20     2:53:23        4:49     2:17:22     6:00:43
844   Jen Schweigert         F 30-34      39/79       44:37        3:47     2:49:32        3:16     2:19:42     6:00:52
845   David Ray              M 35-39    126/213       39:51        2:36     2:45:45        3:06     2:29:45     6:01:02
846   James Schroeder        M 30-34    100/156       47:59        4:42     2:47:44        5:40     2:15:05     6:01:08
847   William Breeden        M 35-39    127/213       49:22        3:17     3:05:48        2:13     2:00:34     6:01:12
848   Paul Dangelo           M 40-44    121/197       55:42        2:48     2:34:32        3:30     2:24:52     6:01:23
849   John Norris            M 35-39    128/213       46:47        3:39     2:51:01        3:38     2:16:24     6:01:27
850   Ernie Parr             M 55-59      15/41       44:52        3:31     2:57:09        3:31     2:12:36     6:01:37
851   Michael Roeder         M 50-54      50/99       48:29        3:35     2:57:42        3:36     2:08:20     6:01:40
852   Brian Kelly            M 35-39    129/213       43:00        3:16     2:50:27        3:21     2:21:50     6:01:52
853   Robin Krejci           M 30-34    101/156       45:00        3:09     2:48:36        4:17     2:20:52     6:01:53
854   Joseph Blake           M 50-54      51/99       55:08        3:14     2:46:19        4:22     2:13:16     6:02:17
855   Steve Viars            M 50-54      52/99       52:22        5:58     2:46:22        4:21     2:13:16     6:02:17
856   Lloyd Crickenberger    M 35-39    130/213       47:45        2:46     2:54:56        4:04     2:12:58     6:02:26
857   Aaron Taraboletti      M 30-34    102/156       48:50        4:57     2:48:09        4:29     2:16:07     6:02:30
858   Anne Muskopf           F 25-29      38/71       40:06        3:32     2:59:35        4:40     2:14:39     6:02:31
859   Thomas Borgmann        M 45-49     94/161       45:55        3:08     2:33:30        3:45     2:36:21     6:02:37
860   Denise Bradley         F 35-39      43/84       46:41        2:03     3:05:36        2:28     2:05:52     6:02:38
861   Lynsie Gaddis          F 30-34      40/79       46:00        3:22     2:51:52        4:02     2:17:23     6:02:38
862   John Roddy             M 40-44    122/197       44:54        2:19     2:44:02        1:56     2:29:36     6:02:45
863   Marcus Barnes          M 40-44    123/197       59:13        6:43     2:50:01        5:07     2:01:45     6:02:47
864   Christina Mabie        F 45-49      28/54       46:50        2:42     2:59:35        2:43     2:11:02     6:02:51
865   Angela Greenwell       F 35-39      44/84       44:57        4:04     2:54:36        5:13     2:14:08     6:02:56
866   Mark Rigg              M 45-49     95/161       49:04        3:57     3:08:11        3:06     1:58:45     6:03:01
867   Andy Gutwein           M 40-44    124/197       45:14        3:46     2:44:57        3:26     2:25:51     6:03:12
868   Karen Erba             F 40-44      34/86       53:02        1:57     2:57:53        3:12     2:07:13     6:03:15
869   Greg Johnson           M 30-34    103/156       53:53        6:33     3:22:00        4:33     1:36:26     6:03:23
870   Franklin Baker         M 30-34    104/156       45:42        2:46     2:45:59        3:41     2:25:17     6:03:23
871   Alec Smith             M 25-29      60/96       42:04        7:22     2:59:19        5:57     2:08:44     6:03:24
872   Michael Westerfield    M 55-59      16/41       49:54        4:02     2:49:12        4:58     2:15:21     6:03:25
873   Nick Roger             M 45-49     96/161       40:28        5:00     2:44:43        3:58     2:29:23     6:03:30
874   Michael Leavitt        M 25-29      61/96       32:10        2:23     2:47:32        2:58     2:38:40     6:03:41
875   Jim Lewis              M 50-54      53/99       42:52        3:53     2:47:33        3:48     2:25:37     6:03:41
876   Carolyn Davis          F 45-49      29/54       47:27        3:28     2:54:47        3:45     2:14:25     6:03:51
877   Kevin Kretzmann        M 25-29      62/96       44:55        3:29     2:55:06        3:51     2:16:38     6:03:59
878   John Hibbler           M 50-54      54/99       42:45        3:29     2:53:52        6:19     2:17:37     6:04:00
879   Matt Williams          M 50-54      55/99       52:00        2:40     2:47:49        6:04     2:15:35     6:04:06
880   Matt Craig             M 25-29      63/96       46:13        3:00     2:54:04        2:57     2:18:10     6:04:22
881   Bob George             M 50-54      56/99       47:06        3:28     3:02:27        3:57     2:07:27     6:04:23
882   Natalie Hipple         F 40-44      35/86       38:48        2:59     2:57:38        2:49     2:22:26     6:04:37
883   Ashley Morrison        F 25-29      39/71       50:48        2:28     3:03:14        4:09     2:04:04     6:04:41
884   Elyse Merchant         F 25-29      40/71       44:24        4:09     3:12:02        2:59     2:01:14     6:04:47
885   Sydney Bush-Foster     F 35-39      45/84       41:52        2:20     3:00:32        2:41     2:17:24     6:04:47
886   Emily Conley           F 30-34      41/79       42:59        2:18     3:08:23        4:04     2:07:12     6:04:55
887   Scott Slaven           M 50-54      57/99       51:27        5:45     3:01:48        5:44     2:00:15     6:04:57
888   Doug Wyatt             M 35-39    131/213       47:39        2:10     2:53:27        4:33     2:17:10     6:04:57
889   Courtney Baxter        F 45-49      30/54       39:39        2:28     2:40:24        2:36     2:39:57     6:05:02
890   Timothy Downing        M 40-44    125/197       33:55        2:07     2:47:20        2:33     2:39:12     6:05:05
891   Laurie Belcher         F 40-44      36/86       46:04        4:03     3:03:09        5:01     2:06:53     6:05:07
892   Anthony Hollowell      M 25-29      64/96       46:51        2:48     2:53:15        3:19     2:19:02     6:05:14
893   Brian Faulkner         M 45-49     97/161       51:48        2:10     2:46:46        4:30     2:20:06     6:05:18
894   Melissa Bandy          F 30-34      42/79       40:57        2:39     3:09:29        4:39     2:07:37     6:05:19
895   Katie Provost-Javier   F 25-29      41/71       53:55        5:42     3:06:28        5:14     1:54:03     6:05:20
896   Kimberly Benton        F 40-44      37/86       49:14        2:49     2:45:17        4:18     2:23:45     6:05:21
897   Christopher Gordon     M 35-39    132/213       24:32        2:56     2:57:54        3:01     2:37:01     6:05:22
898   Glenn Weil             M 55-59      17/41     1:05:20        2:52     2:41:57        3:55     2:11:26     6:05:27
899   Sandy French           F 40-44      38/86       49:38        3:44     3:15:39        3:31     1:53:01     6:05:31
900   Bethanie Wrobleski     F 30-34      43/79       48:05        3:39     2:53:35        3:40     2:16:33     6:05:32
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901   Rand Hammel            M 50-54      58/99       50:29        5:26     2:46:56        4:29     2:18:19     6:05:37
902   Evan Trotta            M 18-24      44/56       39:04        2:31     2:45:22        2:42     2:36:02     6:05:39
903   Amy Riesmeyer          F 50-54      10/29       47:11        2:52     2:47:27        2:30     2:25:43     6:05:41
904   John McHugh            M 40-44    126/197       47:41        3:56     3:00:56        4:31     2:08:44     6:05:46
905   Joe Griffin            M 25-29      65/96       33:42        2:07     2:28:22        1:46     2:59:52     6:05:47
906   Katherine Walker       F 18-24       9/18       38:16        2:57     2:50:28        3:43     2:30:30     6:05:54
907   Cindy Chambers         F 35-39      46/84       45:04        2:40     2:47:17        4:13     2:26:48     6:06:00
908   Johnna Davis           F 40-44      39/86       48:12        2:47     2:55:09        4:32     2:15:28     6:06:06
909   Nancy Wentink          F 55-59       3/15       43:31        3:15     2:52:50        3:01     2:23:31     6:06:07
910   Stephen Werner         M 50-54      59/99       46:06        3:16     2:45:41        4:01     2:27:13     6:06:16
911   Courtney Galyan        M 30-34    105/156       37:55        1:53     2:23:24        1:56     3:01:15     6:06:21
912   Carla Coira            F 30-34      44/79       48:59        3:28     3:07:37        3:41     2:02:49     6:06:33
913   Lori Enloe             F 35-39      47/84       51:49        4:09     2:53:20        3:15     2:14:09     6:06:39
914   Jeff Riesmfyer         M 50-54      60/99       44:47        4:28     2:55:02        4:20     2:18:13     6:06:48
915   Melissa Christensen    F 30-34      45/79       53:32        2:05     3:02:32        2:24     2:06:19     6:06:50
916   Sonya Wolter           F 35-39      48/84       48:53        4:10     2:59:07        3:13     2:11:29     6:06:50
917   Scott Binzer           M 45-49     98/161       39:53        3:19     2:36:01        3:33     2:44:20     6:07:04
918   Kevin McNeill          M 40-44    127/197       52:52        4:18     2:52:16        3:23     2:14:20     6:07:06
919   Darron Cummings        M 45-49     99/161       56:14        4:45     2:40:07        4:06     2:22:07     6:07:17
920   Elizabeth Palmieri     F 18-24      10/18       48:47        5:08     2:56:22        2:09     2:14:54     6:07:18
921   Christopher Voller     M 25-29      66/96       45:58        3:23     2:56:22        4:01     2:17:43     6:07:25
922   Kasi Hornback          F 40-44      40/86       48:47        3:51     2:56:10        6:55     2:11:49     6:07:30
923   Brandon Mullen         M 30-34    106/156       33:06        2:27     2:45:21        2:47     2:43:56     6:07:34
924   Thomas Behr            M 35-39    133/213       53:20        2:27     3:05:48        2:13     2:04:03     6:07:48
925   Scott Panella          M 35-39    134/213       33:16        2:26     2:44:42        3:22     2:44:34     6:08:18
926   David Juntgen          M 30-34    107/156       41:52        3:45     2:49:09        4:07     2:29:33     6:08:24
927   Rachel Sierminski      F 25-29      42/71       54:36        2:35     2:47:00        3:24     2:20:52     6:08:25
928   Dan Price              M 50-54      61/99       44:28        5:31     3:05:44        5:14     2:07:35     6:08:30
929   Kelly Adams            F 30-34      46/79       44:39        5:10     2:54:47        4:38     2:19:20     6:08:32
930   Christopher Grile      M 30-34    108/156       47:06        3:34     3:02:35        3:43     2:11:37     6:08:32
931   Amy Schlenker          F 40-44      41/86       56:08        4:52     2:58:12        5:31     2:04:05     6:08:45
932   Soren Hjorth           M 35-39    135/213       46:38        7:59     2:50:45        4:28     2:19:00     6:08:47
933   Sean Kalman            M 40-44    128/197       44:48        1:51     2:39:12        3:45     2:39:17     6:08:51
934   Stacie Tumlin          F 35-39      49/84       37:12        3:22     2:56:37        4:56     2:26:49     6:08:53
935   Kalin Benjamin         M 25-29      67/96       56:01        2:23     2:59:31        2:39     2:08:37     6:09:10
936   John Stover            M 70-74        1/4       41:20        2:29     2:53:55        3:05     2:28:27     6:09:14
937   Toby Johnson           M 35-39    136/213       53:30        4:37     2:56:00        6:10     2:09:01     6:09:16
938   Sean Lohbeck           M 35-39    137/213       49:19        3:22     2:58:10        4:23     2:14:11     6:09:22
939   Heather Oravec         F 30-34      47/79       46:31        2:20     3:03:15        2:32     2:15:01     6:09:38
940   Paul Aniceto           M 35-39    138/213       40:27        4:10     2:53:27        2:44     2:29:10     6:09:57
941   James Peterson         M 30-34    109/156       41:11        4:30     2:47:44        3:29     2:33:34     6:10:26
942   Leslie Bjelk           F 50-54      11/29       58:07        2:58     3:05:33        4:39     1:59:11     6:10:26
943   David Venable          M 50-54      62/99       59:37        3:55     2:54:29        3:58     2:08:42     6:10:38
944   Anthony Velasco        M 40-44    129/197       45:26        2:47     2:51:09        3:29     2:27:59     6:10:49
945   Brian Chandler         M 35-39    139/213       37:42        4:14     2:51:44        4:46     2:32:26     6:10:50
946   Alison Viemeister      F 45-49      31/54       37:08        3:22     3:03:53        5:05     2:21:34     6:10:59
947   Michael Rager          M 30-34    110/156       34:59        4:41     2:47:42        2:28     2:41:12     6:11:00
948   Jason Vertrees         M 35-39    140/213       46:50        5:52     2:51:44        9:09     2:17:46     6:11:18
949   Laura Woods            F 35-39      50/84       52:59        3:14     3:04:27        3:27     2:07:15     6:11:20
950   Eric Buckingham        M 35-39    141/213       53:09        3:11     2:58:07        2:30     2:14:31     6:11:26
951   Marty Reed             F 40-44      42/86       45:45        4:40     2:48:25        3:25     2:29:13     6:11:27
952   Joseph Furdek          M 30-34    111/156     1:03:19        3:55     3:09:23        4:26     1:50:28     6:11:28
953   Shannon McNamara       F 30-34      48/79       36:30        3:03     3:06:13        3:25     2:22:23     6:11:32
954   Matthew Glenn          M 25-29      68/96       51:31        4:11     3:03:30        4:06     2:08:22     6:11:37
955   Steve Figg             M 45-49    100/161       37:53        4:40     3:00:46        3:57     2:24:29     6:11:43
956   Nathan Sides           M 30-34    112/156       52:09        2:01     2:58:59        2:44     2:15:53     6:11:45
957   Megan Laferriere       F 35-39      51/84       37:59        2:53     3:00:00        4:25     2:26:37     6:11:52
958   Alix Payton            F 40-44      43/86       49:20        4:19     3:08:04        5:27     2:04:49     6:11:56
959   Steve Schoonover       M 50-54      63/99       41:54        3:29     2:46:50        5:14     2:34:55     6:12:20
960   Christopher Engelhardt M 40-44    130/197       40:05        5:21     2:50:11        5:23     2:31:26     6:12:24
961   Liz Edmondson          F 30-34      49/79       46:27        3:39     3:09:01        4:10     2:09:11     6:12:27
962   Rob Newton             M 35-39    142/213       47:28        2:24     2:48:46        3:01     2:30:51     6:12:28
963   Patrick McGilvray      M 45-49    101/161       49:13        4:25     3:06:54        4:22     2:07:47     6:12:40
964   Todd Dykstra           M 40-44    131/197       34:00        2:08     2:56:41        3:25     2:36:32     6:12:45
965   Suzie Fetter           F 40-44      44/86       47:23        4:30     3:00:21        4:21     2:16:15     6:12:48
966   Kent Johnson           M 50-54      64/99       46:53        5:25     2:54:06        4:51     2:21:37     6:12:49
967   Meaghan Hanifin        F 30-34      50/79       49:14        2:31     2:46:41        3:03     2:31:42     6:13:09
968   John Estill            M 40-44    132/197       42:55        5:10     2:46:47        4:22     2:33:57     6:13:10
969   Joe Perkins            M 40-44    133/197       38:01        5:29     2:51:41        5:17     2:32:46     6:13:12
970   Elizabeth Eaken        F 30-34      51/79       55:48        3:50     2:51:31        3:12     2:19:05     6:13:22
971   Marie Vanasse          F 30-34      52/79       50:04        2:55     2:59:47        4:07     2:16:40     6:13:30
972   Julie Zedaker          F 25-29      43/71       34:48        3:03     3:04:07        5:58     2:25:38     6:13:33
973   Caroline Keating       F 25-29      44/71       32:46        3:14     3:11:17        3:54     2:22:26     6:13:36
974   Jeffrey Devries        M 45-49    102/161       49:06        3:17     2:46:51        3:46     2:30:41     6:13:38
975   Kristen McKay          F 30-34      53/79       50:51        3:42     2:49:40        3:14     2:26:18     6:13:42
976   Brad Scheck            M 30-34    113/156       38:46        5:02     2:51:49        5:04     2:33:10     6:13:48
977   Kevin Byrne            M 55-59      18/41       48:51        3:12     2:54:00        3:32     2:24:30     6:14:02
978   Branch Lew             M 50-54      65/99       54:48        3:18     2:43:10        3:21     2:29:28     6:14:04
979   Ben Weaver             M 25-29      69/96       46:41        3:06     2:58:00        3:47     2:22:41     6:14:13
980   Jason Smith            M 35-39    143/213       52:53        2:39     3:04:19        3:38     2:10:59     6:14:26
981   Drew Champ             M 40-44    134/197       37:50        1:59     2:54:24        4:41     2:35:42     6:14:33
982   Jay Zammit             M 50-54      66/99       50:07        6:10     2:49:53        6:57     2:21:35     6:14:39
983   Brett Saffell          M 35-39    144/213       53:19        2:40     3:02:14        3:07     2:13:27     6:14:45
984   Troy Jeffers           M 25-29      70/96       46:22        7:47     3:06:01        9:28     2:05:21     6:14:58
985   John McArdle           M 35-39    145/213       47:06        4:35     3:15:06        6:35     2:02:01     6:15:20
986   Leonard Quallich       M 40-44    135/197       46:19        3:31     3:08:49        3:29     2:13:17     6:15:22
987   Jim Craig              M 45-49    103/161       43:03        4:19     3:01:08        2:55     2:24:11     6:15:34
988   Andrea Maisonneuve     F 45-49      32/54       41:23        4:06     2:54:39        4:24     2:31:07     6:15:37
989   Sean Chrystal          M 35-39    146/213       43:38        3:43     3:03:46        5:02     2:19:35     6:15:43
990   Brenda Hammans         F 45-49      33/54       49:18        3:41     2:59:29        4:11     2:19:09     6:15:47
991   David Buckner          M 40-44    136/197       50:09        3:45     2:46:32        4:09     2:31:15     6:15:49
992   Laurel Kopecky         F 25-29      45/71       50:45        2:14     2:54:29        1:48     2:26:39     6:15:54
993   James Johnston         M 50-54      67/99       55:06        3:52     2:45:37        6:14     2:25:08     6:15:55
994   Vanessa Aders          F 18-24      11/18       41:30        4:04     3:06:56        3:34     2:19:56     6:15:59
995   Susan Schliepsiek      F 35-39      52/84       46:59        3:19     2:51:21        2:52     2:31:33     6:16:02
996   Al Huebner             M 55-59      19/41       43:01        3:55     2:54:10        4:01     2:30:58     6:16:03
997   Christina Bowersock    F 30-34      54/79       56:09        3:13     2:51:12        3:57     2:21:48     6:16:17
998   Matt McGhee            M 35-39    147/213       49:46        3:38     2:43:08        5:20     2:34:33     6:16:24
999   Brian Thomas           M 45-49    104/161       45:33        5:18     2:54:35        6:03     2:24:56     6:16:24
1000  Sarah Thompson         F 18-24      12/18       34:18        3:03     3:11:07        3:04     2:25:04     6:16:34
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1001  Jeffrey Clinton        M 45-49    105/161       51:32        5:04     2:45:46        6:54     2:27:36     6:16:51
1002  Jay Pitman M.D.        M 50-54      68/99       45:35        4:27     3:02:52        4:42     2:19:24     6:16:59
1003  Dan Darr               M 35-39    148/213       50:52        5:06     2:58:20        5:30     2:17:18     6:17:04
1004  Tricia Delaby          F 40-44      45/86       50:23        3:12     3:05:08        2:42     2:15:48     6:17:11
1005  James Mihaly           M 50-54      69/99       49:54        7:35     2:49:07        4:40     2:26:00     6:17:14
1006  David Houser           M 45-49    106/161       45:48        2:26     2:48:03        4:29     2:36:34     6:17:18
1007  Christopher Knodel     M 35-39    149/213       50:36        3:38     3:03:47        5:24     2:14:00     6:17:23
1008  Caroline Worley        F 40-44      46/86       48:52        6:06     3:09:12        5:15     2:08:08     6:17:31
1009  Jaclyn Tameris         F 25-29      46/71       33:13        3:21     3:11:38        3:40     2:26:02     6:17:53
1010  Bradley Mills          M 45-49    107/161       47:40        4:10     2:50:24        2:27     2:33:13     6:17:53
1011  Tim Morgan             M 50-54      70/99       48:32        4:26     2:45:02        8:09     2:31:49     6:17:57
1012  Dawn Merritt           F 45-49      34/54       44:52        4:45     2:56:00        4:05     2:28:23     6:18:02
1013  Kevin Scott            M 45-49    108/161       47:25        4:00     3:02:28        2:42     2:21:35     6:18:08
1014  Pavel Juricek          M 40-44    137/197       46:04        6:33     2:52:42       10:37     2:22:23     6:18:17
1015  Kendra Hitchcock       F 50-54      12/29       43:42        2:56     2:59:01        4:46     2:28:07     6:18:30
1016  Dick Lansing           M 65-69       3/10       54:35        2:19     2:53:37        2:25     2:25:41     6:18:35
1017  Steve Phillips         M 40-44    138/197       43:34        3:15     2:33:55        3:09     2:54:46     6:18:37
1018  Paxton Speck           M 45-49    109/161       45:50        2:46     2:47:02        3:32     2:39:31     6:18:40
1019  Brett Seidle           M 45-49    110/161       46:21        5:12     2:48:41        7:17     2:31:10     6:18:40
1020  Destrey Roeber         M 25-29      71/96       48:28        3:25     2:56:40        2:50     2:27:21     6:18:41
1021  Bob Smola              M 45-49    111/161       53:34        4:39     2:55:53        4:05     2:20:35     6:18:45
1022  Travis Nalley          M 35-39    150/213       39:55        4:17     2:54:52        7:09     2:32:41     6:18:52
1023  Michael Shunneson      M 35-39    151/213       43:19        4:16     2:45:03        4:00     2:42:26     6:19:03
1024  William Van Valer      M 35-39    152/213       43:52        3:41     2:51:23        3:28     2:36:42     6:19:04
1025  Heidi Yoder            F 30-34      55/79       35:48        3:03     3:12:49        5:26     2:22:05     6:19:09
1026  Todd Donohoo           M 35-39    153/213       39:24        4:09     3:08:06        5:09     2:22:25     6:19:11
1027  Cathy Siu              F 50-54      13/29       52:04        3:29     3:03:58        5:20     2:14:28     6:19:17
1028  Holli Osborn           F 35-39      53/84       39:00        3:03     2:57:09        3:37     2:36:43     6:19:29
1029  Steve Roelle           M 35-39    154/213       44:17        5:19     3:06:45        4:11     2:19:05     6:19:35
1030  Pamela Boner           F 50-54      14/29       43:17        3:50     3:12:22        4:19     2:16:03     6:19:48
1031  Scott Hutmacher        M 35-39    155/213       45:00        5:07     2:57:15        3:20     2:29:10     6:19:50
1032  Daniel O'Malley        M 30-34    114/156       45:04        3:49     3:20:20        3:54     2:06:47     6:19:53
1033  Kristin Pulatie        F 25-29      47/71       51:35        3:32     3:14:37        3:40     2:06:42     6:20:04
1034  Don Yohman             M 60-64       7/18       59:37        5:21     2:53:57        5:03     2:16:08     6:20:06
1035  Janet Neal             F 45-49      35/54       57:30        2:39     2:39:37        2:49     2:37:37     6:20:11
1036  Bill Diemer            M 35-39    156/213       42:08        2:13     3:05:26        2:48     2:27:53     6:20:26
1037  Nathan Deming          M 18-24      45/56       47:01        3:06     2:39:31        3:41     2:47:14     6:20:32
1038  Patrick Ryan           M 30-34    115/156       51:11        3:05     2:51:55        4:36     2:29:55     6:20:41
1039  Matt Foster            M 35-39    157/213       38:01        3:56     2:46:28        2:52     2:49:26     6:20:42
1040  Michael Clarke         M 35-39    158/213       47:14        3:44     3:09:28        3:41     2:16:48     6:20:52
1041  Greta Slater           F 40-44      47/86       47:14        3:07     3:16:16        5:28     2:08:58     6:21:02
1042  Amy Kentner            F 40-44      48/86       53:19        6:12     3:16:30        5:30     1:59:46     6:21:14
1043  Paul Wyman             M 40-44    139/197       47:28        2:44     2:51:27        2:47     2:36:55     6:21:19
1044  Jeffrey Schwam         M 50-54      71/99     1:00:29        5:16     2:42:24        5:55     2:27:22     6:21:25
1045  Jeff Kaminer           M 30-34    116/156       39:31        4:18     3:02:30        6:09     2:29:02     6:21:28
1046  Ron Alleman            M 50-54      72/99       44:31        3:38     3:10:40        3:02     2:19:48     6:21:37
1047  Krista Larussa         F 35-39      54/84       48:26        2:41     3:03:35        4:47     2:22:12     6:21:39
1048  Lindsay Bettermann     F 25-29      48/71       46:44        2:43     3:01:22        3:42     2:27:11     6:21:40
1049  Michael Courson        M 40-44    140/197       45:48        2:32     3:11:26        4:48     2:17:09     6:21:41
1050  Robert Staker          M 65-69       4/10       54:05        4:59     2:54:14        5:51     2:22:42     6:21:49
1051  Michael Goth           M 40-44    141/197       45:13        4:08     2:51:04       17:20     2:24:10     6:21:52
1052  Andrew Unsicker        M 35-39    159/213       49:26        5:51     3:01:42        5:20     2:19:49     6:22:05
1053  John Hibler            M 40-44    142/197       50:14        3:06     2:50:17        7:09     2:31:49     6:22:33
1054  Scott Hetrick          M 35-39    160/213       46:09        4:29     2:53:27        5:37     2:32:55     6:22:35
1055  Brandon Lucas          M 18-24      46/56       42:54        5:41     2:53:06        4:32     2:36:44     6:22:55
1056  Deb Siewing            F 45-49      36/54       51:05        2:31     3:01:00        2:37     2:25:55     6:23:06
1057  Fred German            M 45-49    112/161       43:34        4:37     3:13:53        4:28     2:16:37     6:23:08
1058  David Ludlow           M 30-34    117/156     1:19:06        3:41     2:56:54        3:44     1:59:48     6:23:10
1059  Diane Ebaugh           F 55-59       4/15       59:16        3:23     3:00:29        6:32     2:13:38     6:23:16
1060  Aleksandr Kokoszka     M 30-34    118/156       56:36        3:32     3:11:14        2:55     2:09:03     6:23:18
1061  Karen Hafner           F 25-29      49/71       43:38        2:59     3:04:13        2:38     2:29:54     6:23:20
1062  Adam Sisson            M 25-29      72/96       45:47        6:25     3:10:55        6:42     2:13:34     6:23:22
1063  David Ratz             M 35-39    161/213       46:09        5:08     3:06:55        3:49     2:21:27     6:23:25
1064  Rick Carlisle          M 40-44    143/197       45:42        3:28     2:51:07        3:04     2:40:13     6:23:32
1065  Robert Rosing          M 55-59      20/41       36:12        3:18     3:06:26        4:16     2:33:42     6:23:52
1066  Adam Stakeman          M 30-34    119/156       45:28        2:59     2:50:17        3:38     2:41:33     6:23:53
1067  Federico Menendez      M 30-34    120/156       52:12        4:05     3:05:56        4:15     2:17:28     6:23:55
1068  Alan Coppinger         M 50-54      73/99       50:23        6:32     3:01:11        4:56     2:21:01     6:24:00
1069  Charles Love           M 45-49    113/161     1:05:23        5:49     2:52:03        4:31     2:16:25     6:24:10
1070  Nathan Schoonover      M 30-34    121/156       45:29        3:08     3:08:03        5:09     2:22:25     6:24:11
1071  Brian Kiger            M 50-54      74/99       51:37        3:56     2:59:08        4:41     2:24:54     6:24:14
1072  Tom Gutwein            M 45-49    114/161       48:58        3:55     2:45:38        3:24     2:42:29     6:24:22
1073  Todd Ofer              M 30-34    122/156       44:44        3:23     3:04:13        2:52     2:29:13     6:24:23
1074  Scott Roessler         M 30-34    123/156       49:41        4:18     2:53:08        8:48     2:28:40     6:24:33
1075  Justin Ladd            M 30-34    124/156       49:38        3:46     3:09:49        4:13     2:17:20     6:24:43
1076  Elroy Hartman          M 50-54      75/99       42:45        3:58     2:55:58        6:20     2:35:46     6:24:46
1077  Pamela Hermes          F 55-59       5/15       45:01        2:59     2:51:16        3:42     2:41:50     6:24:46
1078  Shannon Butler         F 18-24      13/18       40:24        3:51     3:29:54        4:32     2:06:25     6:25:05
1079  Missy Nieveen Phegley  F 40-44      49/86       55:59        3:07     2:46:51        6:27     2:32:53     6:25:16
1080  Jeffrey Nazarko        M 40-44    144/197       55:13        6:30     2:52:15        4:58     2:26:21     6:25:17
1081  Bob Pinkowski          M 45-49    115/161       45:53        3:51     3:06:40        3:50     2:25:10     6:25:24
1082  Thomas Fortune         M 45-49    116/161       39:31       19:28     3:19:07        6:25     2:00:56     6:25:25
1083  Adam Wells             M 30-34    125/156       43:22        4:04     2:57:59        5:14     2:34:52     6:25:28
1084  Lori Dawn Vaught       F 45-49      37/54       55:48        3:10     3:09:54        3:01     2:13:42     6:25:33
1085  Ian Meggarrey          M 45-49    117/161       54:30        2:54     2:57:06        4:02     2:27:05     6:25:37
1086  Doug Evans             M 50-54      76/99       57:56        5:36     3:07:32        5:55     2:08:54     6:25:51
1087  Dave Heywood           M 45-49    118/161       46:34        4:34     2:58:57        5:09     2:30:49     6:26:01
1088  Tamsen Impicciche      F 50-54      15/29       52:35        4:39     3:12:12        3:40     2:12:58     6:26:03
1089  Dan Baltz              M 18-24      47/56       55:37        5:28     3:11:31        6:19     2:07:29     6:26:21
1090  Kenneth Segel          M 45-49    119/161       48:00        4:30     3:17:46        8:25     2:07:45     6:26:25
1091  Jillian Henss          F 35-39      55/84       43:16        3:17     3:17:10        4:22     2:18:38     6:26:41
1092  Kara Batt              F 25-29      50/71       45:55        2:34     3:11:50        4:03     2:22:27     6:26:48
1093  Brandi Mason           F 18-24      14/18       51:40        3:13     3:16:05        2:30     2:13:27     6:26:53
1094  Adria Sullivan         F 25-29      51/71       47:34        3:27     3:04:15        4:51     2:26:54     6:26:58
1095  Brett Greenwell        M 25-29      73/96       52:01        5:19     2:55:45        5:31     2:28:28     6:27:03
1096  Michele Zamora         F 45-49      38/54     1:09:25        8:33     3:14:32        4:09     1:50:26     6:27:04
1097  Beth Goldsmith         F 45-49      39/54       44:49        3:58     2:44:58        4:39     2:48:42     6:27:04
1098  Joe Nail               M 50-54      77/99       55:58        3:33     2:42:44        5:35     2:39:21     6:27:08
1099  Kristen Keirn          F 40-44      50/86       49:12        3:44     2:51:40        4:56     2:37:39     6:27:09
1100  Ronald Lafferty        M 40-44    145/197       43:50        5:21     2:52:59        6:36     2:38:31     6:27:16
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Ironman 70.3 Muncie - 70.3-Distance Individuals - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL        SWIM          T1        BIKE          T2         RUN        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1101  Robert Shoemaker       M 18-24      48/56       59:12        8:18     3:15:45        5:33     1:58:38     6:27:24
1102  Lisa Vandusen          F 25-29      52/71       47:37        2:55     3:07:36        2:30     2:26:50     6:27:26
1103  Tanya Cady             F 55-59       6/15       47:09        4:13     3:14:18        4:27     2:17:27     6:27:31
1104  Elizabeth Young        F 45-49      40/54       46:23        3:20     2:59:31        3:15     2:35:08     6:27:34
1105  Sally Head             F 45-49      41/54       46:01        2:44     3:07:34        6:02     2:25:26     6:27:44
1106  Jack Cooper            M 35-39    162/213       52:17        3:35     2:47:53        3:58     2:40:08     6:27:49
1107  Debi Alexander         F 40-44      51/86       49:39        4:35     3:15:18        3:57     2:14:29     6:27:57
1108  Mark Hall              M 40-44    146/197       52:34        3:02     3:14:23        3:13     2:14:51     6:28:01
1109  Kendra Kneer           F 30-34      56/79       53:29        4:16     3:07:55        4:10     2:18:17     6:28:06
1110  Scott Kern             M 40-44    147/197       42:06        5:53     2:45:55        5:07     2:49:10     6:28:09
1111  Stephanie Corbo        F 30-34      57/79       47:55        2:25     3:05:39        2:37     2:29:39     6:28:13
1112  Beth McKay             F 45-49      42/54       57:19        4:52     3:00:13        5:31     2:20:27     6:28:21
1113  Jessica Wissing        F 30-34      58/79       47:39        4:13     2:56:39        6:45     2:33:15     6:28:29
1114  Peter Lozicki          M 45-49    120/161       59:25        4:04     3:06:51        4:03     2:14:09     6:28:30
1115  Ronald Javier          M 30-34    126/156       49:01        7:20     2:59:27        6:15     2:26:37     6:28:38
1116  Eugene Tollison        M 25-29      74/96       43:30        3:40     2:52:38        3:28     2:45:24     6:28:39
1117  Justin Endres          M 30-34    127/156       50:03        4:23     3:10:48        3:45     2:19:42     6:28:40
1118  Thomas Pintar          M 45-49    121/161       49:10        4:26     2:48:22        6:16     2:40:32     6:28:44
1119  Chris Pontorno         M 35-39    163/213       40:20        2:33     3:09:06        2:45     2:34:03     6:28:45
1120  Sharon Reznich         F 50-54      16/29       41:39        4:21     3:16:45        4:10     2:21:57     6:28:49
1121  Robert Stephens        M 60-64       8/18       54:46        7:28     3:00:03        2:38     2:24:07     6:29:01
1122  Polo Paredes           M 35-39    164/213       49:10        5:58     2:57:56        3:36     2:32:42     6:29:21
1123  Priscilla Otto         F 30-34      59/79       46:30        4:50     3:06:29        2:55     2:28:45     6:29:26
1124  Jack Lynch             M 65-69       5/10       53:43        3:29     2:46:34        3:43     2:42:36     6:30:03
1125  Brian Blake            M 18-24      49/56       40:23        6:07     3:07:35        5:43     2:30:24     6:30:10
1126  Larry Johnson          M 60-64       9/18       47:10        6:01     2:52:21        4:13     2:40:30     6:30:13
1127  John Wilson            M 40-44    148/197       49:08        2:43     3:01:26        4:24     2:32:36     6:30:15
1128  James Stuckey          M 35-39    165/213       41:41        3:07     3:13:16        4:58     2:27:24     6:30:25
1129  Jason Hughes           M 35-39    166/213       44:25        5:15     3:05:46        4:55     2:30:10     6:30:30
1130  Meghan McGregor        F 30-34      60/79       46:54        3:25     3:03:33        4:18     2:32:24     6:30:33
1131  Guy Worley             M 50-54      78/99       57:06        6:32     3:03:05        8:53     2:15:07     6:30:41
1132  Stacy Crawley          F 35-39      56/84       46:54        5:06     3:20:23        7:27     2:10:55     6:30:42
1133  Keith McCaffrey        M 55-59      21/41       40:50        4:23     3:16:43        5:29     2:23:20     6:30:42
1134  Lisa Fulkerson         F 50-54      17/29       46:56        2:43     3:03:13        4:22     2:33:44     6:30:57
1135  James Lorts            M 50-54      79/99       40:15        4:26     2:35:24        3:46     3:07:10     6:31:00
1136  Matthew Lemaster       M 30-34    128/156       47:26        2:54     2:57:20        2:46     2:40:40     6:31:04
1137  Cliff Jennings         M 55-59      22/41       39:12        3:40     3:03:39        4:57     2:39:40     6:31:07
1138  David Pittman          M 50-54      80/99       51:55        4:33     3:05:10        5:15     2:24:33     6:31:24
1139  Cecilia Brzys          F 60-64        1/5       52:01        3:17     3:00:01        4:26     2:31:50     6:31:34
1140  Scott Riggle           M 40-44    149/197       46:46        3:25     2:54:03        3:22     2:44:06     6:31:40
1141  Scott Gleason          M 40-44    150/197       48:36        4:55     2:54:17        4:26     2:39:30     6:31:43
1142  Kevin Nemyer           M 55-59      23/41       48:15        3:55     3:00:33        4:45     2:34:20     6:31:46
1143  Jason Kaufman          M 35-39    167/213       44:35        3:03     3:07:24        5:40     2:31:08     6:31:49
1144  Christian Espinosa     M 40-44    151/197       51:03        2:52     2:42:56        3:55     2:51:09     6:31:54
1145  Scott Robinson         M 35-39    168/213       51:32        4:05     2:47:29        4:13     2:44:43     6:32:00
1146  Jeremy Ledweg          M 30-34    129/156       42:15        3:45     3:10:24        7:02     2:28:43     6:32:08
1147  Linda Lucot            F 55-59       7/15       45:38        3:18     3:07:12        2:58     2:33:07     6:32:10
1148  Mark Watkins           M 40-44    152/197       49:33        3:31     3:12:54        5:41     2:20:46     6:32:24
1149  Christina Totino       F 25-29      53/71       47:21        2:46     3:14:27        4:19     2:23:34     6:32:26
1150  Brad Cook              M 55-59      24/41       57:01        5:00     2:44:54        3:36     2:42:08     6:32:38
1151  Amy Bade               F 55-59       8/15       43:34        3:27     3:01:02        4:59     2:39:40     6:32:39
1152  Jonathan Coffin        M 25-29      75/96       42:53       11:15     3:04:27        9:03     2:25:13     6:32:49
1153  Ginger Kobliska        F 35-39      57/84       47:28        3:35     2:55:24        4:43     2:41:50     6:32:59
1154  Matthew Auxier         M 35-39    169/213       48:32        1:59     2:52:19        3:18     2:46:53     6:33:00
1155  William Harlow         M 45-49    122/161       47:52        5:52     3:09:35        4:52     2:24:56     6:33:05
1156  Greg Morefield         M 35-39    170/213       45:14        3:05     3:09:24        3:44     2:31:54     6:33:19
1157  Michael Gilbert        M 45-49    123/161       44:11        3:23     3:02:08        4:25     2:39:16     6:33:22
1158  Mark Gould             M 40-44    153/197       55:03        3:57     2:57:36        3:01     2:33:56     6:33:31
1159  Tom Thomas             M 65-69       6/10       59:05        3:13     2:47:48        4:33     2:38:59     6:33:37
1160  Virginia Lawrence      F 35-39      58/84     1:12:30        4:02     3:04:26        4:12     2:08:32     6:33:40
1161  Anthony Wilkerson      M 35-39    171/213       51:16        3:26     3:13:41        5:41     2:20:02     6:34:04
1162  Bill Pulliam           M 45-49    124/161       43:09        3:27     2:54:38        3:56     2:48:57     6:34:05
1163  Nick Garside           M 35-39    172/213       44:17        2:37     3:15:13        2:41     2:29:18     6:34:05
1164  Kate Straub            F 35-39      59/84       46:03        3:22     3:15:33        3:17     2:25:54     6:34:07
1165  Stephan Risher         M 60-64      10/18       47:31        3:08     2:39:08        3:51     3:00:34     6:34:10
1166  Melissa Ashby          F 40-44      52/86       43:58        4:53     2:47:38        7:10     2:50:41     6:34:18
1167  Ralph Jenkins          M 70-74        2/4       55:42        4:44     3:01:42        3:40     2:28:33     6:34:19
1168  Amy Fletcher           F 40-44      53/86       44:00        2:10     2:58:50        5:17     2:44:10     6:34:24
1169  Shawn Hamilton         M 35-39    173/213       46:12        4:06     3:15:48        8:23     2:20:21     6:34:49
1170  Mary Zweifel           F 45-49      43/54       53:28        2:42     3:07:01        3:19     2:28:29     6:34:57
1171  Thomas Rode            M 35-39    174/213       37:51        4:09     3:09:42        4:09     2:39:35     6:35:24
1172  Roddick Fleming        M 35-39    175/213       40:28        3:10     3:04:38        3:13     2:43:56     6:35:25
1173  Julie Rastatter        F 40-44      54/86       40:10        3:52     3:10:18        5:26     2:35:49     6:35:33
1174  April Kinney           F 35-39      60/84       51:23        2:45     3:10:45        3:09     2:27:38     6:35:38
1175  Patricia Puchalski     F 60-64        2/5       47:21        4:19     3:16:05        4:02     2:24:14     6:35:59
1176  Mark McCain            M 50-54      81/99       51:25        2:29     2:56:15        4:20     2:41:44     6:36:10
1177  Brian Wint             M 35-39    176/213       51:01        3:56     2:58:13        4:45     2:38:28     6:36:22
1178  Samuel Heywood         M 45-49    125/161       46:20        6:48     2:45:50        9:15     2:48:16     6:36:28
1179  Andy Haas              M 25-29      76/96       43:56        4:09     2:51:43        4:18     2:52:27     6:36:31
1180  Rachel Jordan          F 25-29      54/71       51:16        3:34     3:19:02        2:32     2:20:16     6:36:39
1181  Jack Waters            M 40-44    154/197       52:12        3:01     3:04:09        2:43     2:34:44     6:36:47
1182  Chad Hanley            M 35-39    177/213       53:22        2:48     2:54:36        5:00     2:41:07     6:36:52
1183  Tiffany Haynes         F 30-34      61/79       55:52        3:36     3:14:56        5:22     2:17:09     6:36:54
1184  Stephanie Melillo      F 30-34      62/79       41:29        4:10     3:15:14        5:32     2:30:39     6:37:03
1185  David Edmunds          M 40-44    155/197       44:31        3:21     3:06:38        4:33     2:38:10     6:37:11
1186  Matt Wass              M 35-39    178/213       43:03        4:19     3:07:37        6:02     2:36:15     6:37:13
1187  Bradley Dungan         M 40-44    156/197       55:40        2:32     2:59:13        2:56     2:37:01     6:37:20
1188  Tisha Galloway         F 35-39      61/84       59:16        5:04     3:16:43        4:16     2:12:06     6:37:23
1189  Timothy Kellner        M 55-59      25/41       44:43        3:19     2:52:27        3:51     2:53:23     6:37:40
1190  Matthew Oakley         M 25-29      77/96       52:01        4:55     3:03:04        8:19     2:29:28     6:37:45
1191  Jacob Lambert          M 18-24      50/56     1:02:58        4:34     3:05:09        5:22     2:19:49     6:37:52
1192  Linda Smith            F 55-59       9/15     1:03:46        3:47     2:53:26        4:00     2:33:03     6:38:00
1193  Whitney Ryan           F 18-24      15/18       48:43        4:48     3:05:43        6:51     2:31:59     6:38:03
1194  Sayed Khwaja           M 35-39    179/213     1:05:41        4:08     3:05:54        3:28     2:18:53     6:38:03
1195  Elizabeth Goldsby      F 45-49      44/54       54:54        4:05     3:02:49        4:41     2:31:50     6:38:17
1196  Dennis Gibson          M 60-64      11/18       59:53        4:37     2:49:53        4:15     2:39:58     6:38:35
1197  Michael Bush           M 45-49    126/161       51:20        4:26     2:58:13        4:52     2:39:55     6:38:46
1198  Sarah Kretzmann        F 25-29      55/71       41:51        4:05     3:23:46        4:14     2:24:58     6:38:52
1199  Wes Adams              M 25-29      78/96       52:12        2:33     2:54:10        3:11     2:46:50     6:38:53
1200  Trudy Wakeman          F 50-54      18/29       42:48        2:42     3:00:15        3:32     2:49:43     6:38:57
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL        SWIM          T1        BIKE          T2         RUN        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1201  Carrie Maffeo          F 35-39      62/84       54:50        4:27     3:12:44        6:50     2:20:08     6:38:58
1202  Jeremy Galloway        M 35-39    180/213     1:14:58        7:18     2:59:46        8:03     2:08:58     6:39:01
1203  Wendy Inglis           F 35-39      63/84       59:52        3:58     3:07:36        4:27     2:23:14     6:39:06
1204  Anne Lathrop           F 30-34      63/79       49:14        3:24     3:10:27        5:24     2:30:40     6:39:07
1205  Brenda Worrell         F 50-54      19/29       49:08        2:07     3:04:58        4:08     2:38:58     6:39:17
1206  John Shively           M 55-59      26/41       53:12        2:58     2:58:01        2:03     2:43:07     6:39:19
1207  Buck Fuller            M 40-44    157/197       47:24        3:01     2:52:28        4:19     2:52:19     6:39:28
1208  Kevin Roessler         M 25-29      79/96       54:07        4:05     3:07:33        5:10     2:28:40     6:39:33
1209  Dan Furnier            M 40-44    158/197       43:37        5:38     3:01:45        6:57     2:41:54     6:39:49
1210  Becky Bowman           F 30-34      64/79       46:54        4:45     3:20:18        3:12     2:24:55     6:40:02
1211  Amanda Lang            F 35-39      64/84       57:00        4:06     3:19:21        3:37     2:16:04     6:40:06
1212  John Back              M 30-34    130/156       44:04        3:23     2:39:48        4:30     3:08:24     6:40:07
1213  Darin Wadley           M 40-44    159/197       45:09        3:05     3:01:00        5:25     2:45:33     6:40:10
1214  Tj Tryon               M 35-39    181/213       38:06        3:07     2:49:09        2:35     3:07:32     6:40:27
1215  Derrick Clevenger      M 30-34    131/156       48:52        5:05     3:01:48        3:44     2:41:13     6:40:40
1216  Kristen Klanow         F 25-29      56/71       52:04        2:55     3:08:47        5:29     2:31:29     6:40:42
1217  Thomas Mathews         M 45-49    127/161       49:01        1:53     2:55:06        3:43     2:51:16     6:40:56
1218  Mark Karr              M 45-49    128/161     1:08:31        4:37     3:02:41        7:04     2:18:08     6:40:59
1219  Shawn Isaacs           M 35-39    182/213       57:44        3:26     2:59:21        3:11     2:37:28     6:41:07
1220  Luke Crawley           M 30-34    132/156       37:00        3:26     3:04:37        5:04     2:51:15     6:41:21
1221  Edward Winkofsky       M 30-34    133/156       54:15        3:12     3:11:03        3:21     2:29:42     6:41:32
1222  Adam Hudak             M 30-34    134/156       52:04        3:14     3:19:56        5:01     2:21:25     6:41:38
1223  Dennis Lanie           M 45-49    129/161       50:04        3:58     3:05:38        4:51     2:37:17     6:41:46
1224  Robert Lewis           M 45-49    130/161       50:45        2:57     3:01:06        3:53     2:43:14     6:41:53
1225  Matthew Etienne        M 25-29      80/96       48:48        4:54     3:05:46        4:48     2:37:56     6:42:10
1226  David McGrady          M 55-59      27/41       53:42        3:34     2:51:58        2:26     2:50:34     6:42:11
1227  Shea Hill              M 25-29      81/96       36:50        4:50     3:18:19        4:41     2:37:39     6:42:17
1228  Seth Jenkins           M 35-39    183/213       49:36        3:59     3:17:21        4:48     2:26:38     6:42:21
1229  Craig Pender           M 35-39    184/213       52:33        4:09     3:10:58        3:43     2:31:16     6:42:38
1230  Scott Longmuir         M 30-34    135/156       41:28        2:34     3:03:04        6:10     2:49:29     6:42:43
1231  Patrick Hickman        M 45-49    131/161       47:56        4:10     3:02:11        5:26     2:43:02     6:42:43
1232  Matt Hay               M 35-39    185/213       53:52        5:56     3:11:14        7:43     2:24:00     6:42:43
1233  Thomas West            M 25-29      82/96       48:21        3:10     3:34:35        4:52     2:11:53     6:42:48
1234  Kathy Parker-Jones     F 40-44      55/86       42:34        4:22     3:13:35        5:09     2:37:20     6:42:58
1235  William McPherson      M 50-54      82/99       45:16        3:28     3:05:23        4:37     2:44:17     6:43:00
1236  Brook Pauquette        M 30-34    136/156       58:15        4:23     3:00:39        8:04     2:31:45     6:43:03
1237  David Miller           M 30-34    137/156       40:46        7:33     2:56:57        9:15     2:48:47     6:43:16
1238  Kim Coy                F 40-44      56/86       46:06        5:36     3:11:13        4:02     2:36:24     6:43:19
1239  Jessica Spore          F 18-24      16/18       37:50        2:08     3:21:19        3:33     2:38:43     6:43:32
1240  Dee Coffey             F 35-39      65/84       47:00        3:19     3:03:04        5:21     2:45:09     6:43:50
1241  Don Tarr               M 45-49    132/161       50:29        6:22     3:12:30        6:32     2:28:04     6:43:54
1242  Clare Mitchell         F 40-44      57/86       52:53        3:49     3:09:16        5:32     2:32:29     6:43:56
1243  Michael Wimmer         M 40-44    160/197       52:12        5:30     2:56:57        5:00     2:44:25     6:44:01
1244  Ellen Kardon           F 50-54      20/29       50:03        4:29     2:54:18        5:06     2:50:21     6:44:16
1245  Adam Escobar           M 30-34    138/156       47:44        2:27     2:33:24        4:25     3:16:17     6:44:16
1246  Jenee Lusk             F 35-39      66/84       49:56        6:47     3:21:15        9:12     2:17:13     6:44:20
1247  Marilyn Meyer          F 40-44      58/86       55:47        3:16     3:09:48        4:06     2:31:25     6:44:21
1248  Terry Horner           M 30-34    139/156     1:02:19        2:48     2:55:19        3:21     2:40:38     6:44:23
1249  Lisa Mathews           F 45-49      45/54       48:06        4:03     2:53:25        4:01     2:54:50     6:44:24
1250  Sandy Scott            F 40-44      59/86       47:17        2:58     3:14:53        4:26     2:35:10     6:44:42
1251  Jeffrey Wehmueller     M 45-49    133/161       44:35        2:58     3:00:52        3:51     2:52:33     6:44:47
1252  Bill Nostadt           M 50-54      83/99       42:46        3:04     3:09:18        5:33     2:44:10     6:44:49
1253  Bill Bradley           M 55-59      28/41       46:44        5:14     3:02:28        2:50     2:48:02     6:45:15
1254  Frank Sames            M 45-49    134/161       52:42        4:54     3:08:43        5:35     2:33:37     6:45:27
1255  Ashleigh Rexford       F 25-29      57/71       53:05        6:33     3:13:57        4:31     2:27:36     6:45:39
1256  Lisa Ealy              F 18-24      17/18       49:13        4:27     3:15:44        6:03     2:30:21     6:45:46
1257  Meghan Werner          F 18-24      18/18       43:28        3:08     3:08:45        3:24     2:47:55     6:46:38
1258  Derek Hammer           M 35-39    186/213       47:13        2:47     3:00:37        4:09     2:51:55     6:46:38
1259  Michele Zellmer        F 35-39      67/84       53:14        2:35     3:14:38        4:10     2:32:19     6:46:54
1260  Steve Coppens          M 30-34    140/156       56:32        2:39     3:19:15        4:52     2:23:43     6:46:59
1261  Cindy Haines           F 45-49      46/54       56:24        3:58     3:11:04        6:02     2:29:43     6:47:09
1262  Shannon Chaney         F 25-29      58/71       45:02        4:11     3:15:47        5:34     2:36:53     6:47:25
1263  Michael Petersen       M 40-44    161/197       45:10        4:24     3:03:35        4:41     2:49:51     6:47:38
1264  Joseph Abiog           M 35-39    187/213       54:24        3:29     3:01:26        3:46     2:44:54     6:47:58
1265  Rick Rano              M 45-49    135/161       43:39        3:28     2:58:28        9:47     2:52:42     6:48:01
1266  Glenn Hines            M 35-39    188/213       42:51        4:19     3:06:50        6:56     2:47:10     6:48:06
1267  Brooke Haley           F 30-34      65/79       56:42        4:08     3:02:29        4:18     2:40:38     6:48:12
1268  Alex Granados          M 35-39    189/213       47:06        2:12     3:21:07        4:31     2:33:19     6:48:13
1269  Ann Kurtenbach         F 35-39      68/84       45:44        4:03     3:14:09        3:30     2:40:52     6:48:17
1270  Andrew Lipps           M 45-49    136/161       52:34        4:01     3:17:31        4:37     2:29:40     6:48:22
1271  Eric Henricks          M 55-59      29/41       54:06        4:02     2:48:42        4:41     2:56:55     6:48:24
1272  Luis Sarutte           M 40-44    162/197       58:20        3:36     3:04:36        5:29     2:36:38     6:48:37
1273  Rob Bowers             M 45-49    137/161       42:58        4:21     2:31:07        3:08     3:27:10     6:48:43
1274  Jennifer Burbatt       F 30-34      66/79       46:23        3:09     3:15:59        6:04     2:37:33     6:49:07
1275  Ted Lorts              M 45-49    138/161       50:03        4:36     2:39:14        5:48     3:09:42     6:49:20
1276  Pamela Abbott Griffin  F 40-44      60/86       53:31        2:50     3:17:28        3:06     2:32:39     6:49:31
1277  David Estrada          M 35-39    190/213     1:06:22        3:05     3:31:41        4:21     2:04:05     6:49:33
1278  Michelle Addington     F 30-34      67/79       47:31        3:16     3:12:15        6:05     2:40:47     6:49:52
1279  David Miller           M 45-49    139/161       56:25        3:50     3:02:58        5:13     2:41:28     6:49:53
1280  Jay Rockholt           M 35-39    191/213       43:30        2:24     3:03:46        2:55     2:57:34     6:50:08
1281  Lee Pigman             M 40-44    163/197       59:52        4:09     3:15:07        4:56     2:26:39     6:50:41
1282  Andrea Ballard         F 40-44      61/86       40:56        4:02     2:57:29        6:25     3:02:00     6:50:51
1283  Tami McCurry           F 40-44      62/86     1:08:11        4:01     3:11:45        2:58     2:24:01     6:50:53
1284  April Hartsook         F 40-44      63/86       48:56        2:48     2:48:27        3:40     3:07:06     6:50:55
1285  Ryan Campbell          M 35-39    192/213       39:33        3:05     2:54:04        6:22     3:07:59     6:51:00
1286  Joseph Fiega           M 25-29      83/96       55:26        3:24     3:01:22        7:05     2:43:49     6:51:05
1287  Richard Dammel         M 60-64      12/18       50:49        5:36     2:43:57        4:50     3:05:59     6:51:10
1288  Amy Robbins            F 40-44      64/86       57:45        3:37     3:07:34        4:48     2:37:32     6:51:14
1289  Tom Partipilo          M 50-54      84/99       41:04        4:52     3:04:53        6:02     2:54:57     6:51:46
1290  Greg Reasoner          M 40-44    164/197       44:34        3:05     3:01:55        3:58     2:58:16     6:51:46
1291  Todd Beattie           M 35-39    193/213     1:00:45        3:54     2:52:51        3:10     2:51:40     6:52:18
1292  Ben Watkins            M 30-34    141/156       50:36        4:07     3:14:13        3:49     2:39:37     6:52:21
1293  Mark Adams             M 45-49    140/161       48:48        3:40     3:17:15        4:57     2:37:45     6:52:23
1294  Michael Glueck         M 50-54      85/99       50:53        2:52     3:08:17        5:49     2:44:56     6:52:44
1295  David Riley            M 25-29      84/96       50:59        3:53     3:14:20        6:06     2:37:57     6:53:12
1296  Kerry Schoenleben      M 35-39    194/213       57:09        6:55     3:11:53        8:13     2:29:23     6:53:32
1297  Keith Miller           M 45-49    141/161       56:47        7:18     3:18:53        6:10     2:24:28     6:53:35
1298  Raeann Mellencamp      F 30-34      68/79       49:32        3:54     3:06:00        5:45     2:48:32     6:53:40
1299  Tosha Rogers           F 40-44      65/86       47:54        8:29     2:58:35        5:43     2:53:03     6:53:42
1300  Nick Feist             M 30-34    142/156       40:26        4:59     2:54:17        3:40     3:10:30     6:53:51
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1301  Kelly Wilkins          M 40-44    165/197       55:21        5:03     2:58:58        4:30     2:50:38     6:54:29
1302  Cami Pfennig           F 30-34      69/79       49:03        4:09     3:29:00        5:05     2:27:16     6:54:32
1303  Jennifer Buss          F 30-34      70/79       53:19        3:24     3:14:21        4:59     2:38:34     6:54:35
1304  Nancy Lieberman        F 60-64        3/5       50:30        4:58     3:07:47        4:56     2:46:35     6:54:44
1305  Roy Ritter             M 45-49    142/161       46:46        3:37     3:10:58        6:31     2:46:58     6:54:49
1306  Andrew Pleasant        M 30-34    143/156       49:36        3:05     2:55:11        6:05     3:00:59     6:54:53
1307  Marianne Kruk Coppens  F 25-29      59/71       46:40        2:08     3:25:53        4:35     2:35:41     6:54:55
1308  Ron Belanger           M 40-44    166/197       41:16        4:22     2:59:48        6:09     3:03:28     6:55:00
1309  J Brian Chandler       M 40-44    167/197       49:53        6:27     2:58:47        7:56     2:52:04     6:55:06
1310  Paul Plummer           M 40-44    168/197       55:45        4:24     3:02:13        2:57     2:49:50     6:55:08
1311  Allison Montgomery     F 35-39      69/84       47:43        5:27     3:24:21        8:17     2:29:25     6:55:12
1312  Michael Diver          M 25-29      85/96       50:13        8:39     3:15:44        6:23     2:34:32     6:55:30
1313  Jessica Rose           F 25-29      60/71       45:37        2:42     3:12:22        2:56     2:52:31     6:56:06
1314  Michael Ruedisueli     M 55-59      30/41       57:52        5:57     3:10:45        6:07     2:35:29     6:56:07
1315  Peyton Mastera         M 25-29      86/96     1:00:24        5:04     3:06:50        5:23     2:38:30     6:56:08
1316  Mike Skitowski         M 40-44    169/197     1:08:39        5:18     3:31:24        4:18     2:06:36     6:56:12
1317  Brian Karns            M 35-39    195/213       50:48        5:28     3:16:15        5:45     2:38:08     6:56:23
1318  Brenda Mallat          F 50-54      21/29       46:04        2:51     3:00:21        4:48     3:02:21     6:56:24
1319  Matt Ghere             M 25-29      87/96       46:05        5:03     2:59:47        5:14     3:00:17     6:56:24
1320  Cheryl Torr            F 60-64        4/5       55:32        3:02     3:08:24        4:08     2:45:31     6:56:35
1321  Dawn Dietrich          F 35-39      70/84       53:45        5:50     3:02:54        5:55     2:48:30     6:56:52
1322  Debra Ames             F 50-54      22/29       50:06        5:06     3:17:19        6:47     2:37:40     6:56:54
1323  Nicolas Ruley          M 30-34    144/156       52:34        3:37     3:14:38        5:45     2:40:49     6:57:20
1324  Don Schroeder          M 35-39    196/213       59:07        3:21     3:04:02        6:22     2:44:36     6:57:25
1325  Joseph Dervin          M 65-69       7/10     1:05:21        5:35     2:56:09        6:19     2:44:12     6:57:35
1326  Kurt Gamlin            M 55-59      31/41     1:16:00        5:41     2:59:47        5:28     2:30:42     6:57:36
1327  Annette Busch          F 45-49      47/54       49:15        5:29     3:23:31        6:06     2:33:23     6:57:41
1328  Matthew Vogel          M 55-59      32/41       38:55        3:52     3:11:51        9:26     2:53:42     6:57:43
1329  Julie Goforth          F 40-44      66/86     1:05:17        3:26     2:53:54        8:33     2:46:53     6:58:01
1330  Melanie Nichols        F 35-39      71/84       50:25        5:50     3:28:15        5:00     2:28:48     6:58:17
1331  Greg Stout             M 40-44    170/197       54:27        5:34     3:12:16        3:04     2:43:00     6:58:21
1332  Brian Carruthers       M 35-39    197/213       38:05        4:29     3:06:49        8:17     3:00:49     6:58:26
1333  Wayne Klein Ii         M 35-39    198/213       51:51        3:50     3:06:16        4:01     2:52:39     6:58:36
1334  Dale Hari              M 40-44    171/197       51:53        3:24     3:14:00        4:22     2:45:09     6:58:47
1335  Tracy Vaughan          F 35-39      72/84       58:09        5:49     3:17:49        7:01     2:30:03     6:58:47
1336  Heather Quigley-Allen  F 35-39      73/84       52:46        5:13     3:14:45        5:55     2:40:27     6:59:05
1337  Jennifer Moses         F 35-39      74/84       51:48        3:07     3:13:02        3:01     2:48:27     6:59:23
1338  Rick Rice              M 65-69       8/10       52:57        6:45     3:17:08        5:45     2:36:54     6:59:26
1339  Jimmy Funkhouser       M 25-29      88/96       45:59        4:50     3:11:07        5:39     2:52:05     6:59:37
1340  Ginger Wuebker         F 40-44      67/86       40:53        6:47     3:05:10        7:34     2:59:19     6:59:41
1341  Sara Troutman          F 35-39      75/84       42:47        2:56     3:23:13        3:03     2:48:05     7:00:02
1342  Jimmy Laux             M 45-49    143/161       55:23        4:27     3:22:28        5:26     2:32:26     7:00:09
1343  Symantha Melemed       F 30-34      71/79       49:13        3:03     3:02:23        3:02     3:02:38     7:00:17
1344  Jason Dotson           M 40-44    172/197       54:57        3:11     3:02:15        3:56     2:56:12     7:00:29
1345  Mark Otte              M 50-54      86/99       49:37        3:44     2:52:54        4:22     3:10:35     7:01:10
1346  Jose Arciniega         M 18-24      51/56       40:12        5:12     2:51:40        4:15     3:19:57     7:01:13
1347  Pedro Caceres          M 40-44    173/197       45:57        7:48     2:54:26       10:05     3:03:16     7:01:29
1348  Al Modglin             M 35-39    199/213       51:15        2:14     3:04:03        2:00     3:02:10     7:01:40
1349  Rick Kaleda            M 40-44    174/197       55:22        4:56     3:05:25        5:10     2:51:03     7:01:55
1350  Laura Flory            F 40-44      68/86     1:00:29        4:58     3:12:30        9:53     2:34:18     7:02:07
1351  Michal Meissner        M 45-49    144/161       53:27        2:10     3:28:35        3:45     2:34:20     7:02:15
1352  Joe Clark              M 60-64      13/18       52:12        5:35     3:13:16        6:37     2:44:41     7:02:18
1353  Ann-Marie Thomas       F 45-49      48/54       55:35        3:50     3:17:19        7:04     2:38:50     7:02:35
1354  Robert Scoles          M 30-34    145/156       48:35        3:09     3:09:02        3:50     2:58:08     7:02:44
1355  Michele Coomer         F 40-44      69/86     1:00:06        2:46     3:36:24        4:38     2:19:09     7:03:02
1356  Kevin Larson           M 30-34    146/156       55:11        3:31     3:15:53        4:26     2:44:03     7:03:02
1357  Kyle Lanham            M 55-59      33/41       45:00        5:25     3:11:07        5:21     2:56:25     7:03:16
1358  Doug Troyer            M 45-49    145/161       49:03        5:26     3:14:12        4:43     2:49:57     7:03:18
1359  David Marsh            M 55-59      34/41     1:10:39        7:09     3:11:59        7:22     2:26:12     7:03:20
1360  Derek Gibson           M 18-24      52/56       57:45        4:14     3:11:08        4:46     2:45:35     7:03:26
1361  Kelly Sharpe           F 30-34      72/79       43:31        3:09     3:06:44        7:22     3:02:55     7:03:39
1362  Donald Rogers          M 45-49    146/161       54:29        5:48     2:50:56        4:58     3:07:31     7:03:41
1363  Jim Geiger             M 50-54      87/99     1:16:36        3:50     2:56:49        3:51     2:43:09     7:04:13
1364  David Bechtold         M 55-59      35/41       58:55        5:44     3:17:18        4:00     2:38:21     7:04:16
1365  Angel Farrell          F 40-44      70/86       49:21        3:11     3:34:34        3:17     2:34:01     7:04:21
1366  John Morse             M 60-64      14/18       53:55        4:34     3:12:19        3:59     2:49:46     7:04:31
1367  Wes Pedersen           M 25-29      89/96       43:39        4:01     3:12:43        6:16     2:57:55     7:04:34
1368  Virginia Phillips      F 40-44      71/86       45:05        4:19     3:17:46        4:30     2:53:32     7:05:11
1369  Travis Ehlen           M 30-34    147/156       47:38        2:32     3:08:46        4:23     3:02:03     7:05:20
1370  Cari Kauffman          F 25-29      61/71       35:49        3:42     3:14:22        5:01     3:06:28     7:05:21
1371  Jo Ann Shepard         F 45-49      49/54       48:43        7:10     3:15:38        9:06     2:45:51     7:06:26
1372  Charlene Alcorn        F 45-49      50/54       47:53        2:00     3:30:45        3:40     2:42:55     7:07:11
1373  Marie McGinty          F 35-39      76/84       59:48        3:06     3:25:00        4:38     2:34:48     7:07:18
1374  Meghan McGrady         F 25-29      62/71       38:05        5:38     3:13:23        5:24     3:05:05     7:07:33
1375  Dawson Smith           M 60-64      15/18       47:00        4:42     3:25:10        5:34     2:45:10     7:07:33
1376  Julie Zimmerman        F 40-44      72/86       48:04        3:56     3:27:30        3:30     2:44:35     7:07:34
1377  Dee Ann Stahly         F 40-44      73/86       50:22        3:58     3:23:58        4:55     2:44:34     7:07:44
1378  Eric Gutknecht         M 50-54      88/99       59:18        3:47     3:12:55        4:56     2:47:16     7:08:11
1379  Jessie Lin             F 25-29      63/71       40:37        6:14     2:59:52        6:42     3:14:51     7:08:13
1380  Dicron Mahakian        M 55-59      36/41       50:50        5:50     3:13:04        8:40     2:49:53     7:08:16
1381  Alison Ladson          F 35-39      77/84       51:55        3:22     3:15:42        4:57     2:52:23     7:08:17
1382  Sheila Yarbrough       F 50-54      23/29     1:03:14        3:17     3:14:46        4:54     2:43:03     7:09:12
1383  Steve Smith            M 45-49    147/161     1:12:21        6:13     3:10:42        4:49     2:35:13     7:09:17
1384  Bryan Kroeger          M 45-49    148/161       34:09        5:44     3:06:34       15:08     3:08:05     7:09:39
1385  Mandy Lamb Meredith    F 30-34      73/79       49:34        3:21     3:15:16        5:48     2:56:06     7:10:03
1386  Lesly Ravenscraft      F 40-44      74/86       50:45        8:02     3:20:16        5:29     2:45:47     7:10:17
1387  Julie Venn             F 40-44      75/86       41:27       17:17     3:20:17        5:30     2:45:48     7:10:17
1388  Gina Lucania           F 25-29      64/71       44:30        2:43     3:02:16        4:10     3:17:02     7:10:40
1389  Eric Zigon             M 18-24      53/56       47:46        4:41     3:10:33        4:10     3:04:42     7:11:50
1390  Paul Quaglia           M 40-44    175/197       52:08        5:54     3:11:46        5:50     2:57:37     7:13:13
1391  Tony Coulson           M 40-44    176/197       53:40        5:11     3:20:00        6:03     2:48:47     7:13:39
1392  Stefanie Moynahan      F 25-29      65/71       53:04        5:33     3:25:26        6:05     2:43:48     7:13:52
1393  Michael Kelly          M 25-29      90/96     1:02:18        3:42     3:14:19        5:19     2:48:25     7:14:01
1394  Ken Merritt            M 45-49    149/161       58:07        6:29     3:12:36        3:56     2:53:18     7:14:24
1395  Paul Herbert           M 50-54      89/99       49:29       10:12     3:18:51       11:29     2:44:49     7:14:49
1396  Cindy Ehlen            F 35-39      78/84       51:29        3:11     3:11:32        5:02     3:03:56     7:15:08
1397  Sarah Kuchinos         F 30-34      74/79       44:34        3:16     3:17:13        4:22     3:05:55     7:15:17
1398  Tc Bates               M 45-49    150/161       49:31        3:11     3:07:05        4:27     3:11:15     7:15:28
1399  Kristopher Kaufman     M 25-29      91/96       53:37        4:41     3:32:25        4:48     2:40:40     7:16:09
1400  Cris Cabacungan        M 45-49    151/161     1:15:00        4:42     3:09:29        5:07     2:42:18     7:16:34
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL        SWIM          T1        BIKE          T2         RUN        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1401  Samantha Stevenson     F 40-44      76/86     1:02:45        4:08     3:11:31        4:05     2:54:08     7:16:35
1402  Rhonda Howard          F 45-49      51/54       50:06        4:06     3:15:19        4:33     3:02:51     7:16:52
1403  Wendell Kellett        M 50-54      90/99       53:17        3:43     3:06:00        3:38     3:10:26     7:17:02
1404  Marcus Rogers          M 40-44    177/197       42:22        5:00     3:27:53        5:46     2:56:14     7:17:13
1405  Michael Croddy         M 45-49    152/161       56:48        4:47     3:29:01        3:14     2:43:38     7:17:26
1406  Melissa Pressler       F 40-44      77/86       57:43        6:26     3:11:20        6:50     2:55:22     7:17:40
1407  Fredna Holmgren        F 55-59      10/15     1:02:16        4:52     3:14:41        5:40     2:50:18     7:17:46
1408  Teri Ohrazda           F 40-44      78/86       59:55        5:16     3:29:34        3:48     2:39:17     7:17:49
1409  Frank Gonzalez         M 40-44    178/197       54:58        5:21     3:16:59        5:02     2:55:54     7:18:13
1410  Megan Leamon           F 30-34      75/79       44:01        4:56     3:18:42        4:27     3:06:24     7:18:27
1411  Rebekah Hovermale      F 25-29      66/71       52:57        3:47     3:22:48        4:18     2:54:48     7:18:36
1412  John Leighton          M 50-54      91/99       55:39        2:56     3:06:38        4:45     3:09:04     7:19:00
1413  Michael Allbritain     M 30-34    148/156       55:13        4:32     3:29:49        5:01     2:44:34     7:19:08
1414  Kurt Hultberg          M 40-44    179/197       54:26        3:55     2:59:28        6:22     3:15:38     7:19:48
1415  Deborah Lewis          F 55-59      11/15     1:05:36        6:45     3:15:04        5:03     2:47:30     7:19:56
1416  Mark Ahonen            M 45-49    153/161       35:00        4:59     3:29:43        5:49     3:04:38     7:20:08
1417  Mary Henson            F 55-59      12/15       47:10        4:58     3:32:52        4:50     2:51:13     7:21:01
1418  Kevin Conklin          M 40-44    180/197       59:59        3:04     3:07:36        3:11     3:07:16     7:21:04
1419  Darryl Jarmosco        M 40-44    181/197       42:59        4:02     3:11:42        4:37     3:18:44     7:22:01
1420  Mark Napier            M 50-54      92/99       56:33        6:16     3:32:59        3:33     2:43:01     7:22:20
1421  Gary Thomas            M 35-39    200/213       56:36        2:28     3:40:30        3:07     2:39:49     7:22:27
1422  Kristina Connors       F 25-29      67/71       58:29       11:35     3:43:42        7:57     2:21:18     7:22:59
1423  Sandra Beckhart        F 50-54      24/29       54:18        6:30     3:14:21        7:41     3:00:46     7:23:34
1424  Darren Dawson          M 45-49    154/161       45:34        3:49     3:18:48        8:43     3:06:47     7:23:40
1425  Margie Kobow           F 45-49      52/54       49:19        3:24     3:19:19        5:06     3:06:47     7:23:52
1426  Vincent Burton         M 40-44    182/197       48:42        5:02     2:59:47        5:20     3:25:35     7:24:23
1427  Joseph Maroon          M 70-74        3/4     1:00:30        4:58     3:04:55        5:09     3:09:13     7:24:42
1428  Kelly May              F 40-44      79/86       49:30        5:25     3:27:31        8:18     2:54:05     7:24:47
1429  Timothy Clifford       M 50-54      93/99       54:13        5:26     3:11:58        6:16     3:07:05     7:24:56
1430  Jason Wier             M 35-39    201/213       42:34        4:28     3:26:00        5:01     3:07:03     7:25:05
1431  Carolyn Rice           F 65-69        1/1     1:16:17       10:26     3:17:03        7:14     2:34:29     7:25:27
1432  Meggan Walker          F 50-54      25/29       42:35        4:08     3:19:49        4:56     3:14:19     7:25:46
1433  Migdalia Trudrung      F 40-44      80/86     1:03:03        6:21     3:25:26        5:40     2:45:43     7:26:10
1434  Ray Lindemann          M 60-64      16/18       45:06        4:27     3:17:42        7:51     3:11:08     7:26:12
1435  Augie Schulke III      M 50-54      94/99       57:14        6:15     3:08:06        8:25     3:06:14     7:26:12
1436  Valerian Simianu       M 55-59      37/41       49:52        3:49     3:10:54        7:28     3:14:59     7:27:00
1437  Tony Spearing          M 45-49    155/161       45:01        5:16     3:19:45        7:30     3:09:42     7:27:13
1438  Ann H. Mehrer          F 45-49      53/54     1:05:52        8:16     3:17:15        8:34     2:47:34     7:27:28
1439  Matt Havens            M 25-29      92/96       40:54        4:00     3:17:33        7:08     3:17:54     7:27:28
1440  Bennet Wang            M 50-54      95/99     1:07:08        3:56     3:22:06        5:30     2:48:54     7:27:33
1441  Mark Bunch             M 40-44    183/197       47:19        4:56     3:11:19        5:27     3:19:34     7:28:34
1442  Jonathan Brooks        M 50-54      96/99       42:25        2:44     3:14:12        3:21     3:25:56     7:28:36
1443  Andrew Roberts         M 35-39    202/213       49:02        3:49     3:16:15        4:08     3:16:09     7:29:22
1444  Shawn Carter           F 40-44      81/86       58:33        6:13     3:30:47        5:00     2:49:25     7:29:56
1445  Matthew Heath          M 18-24      54/56       38:50        6:45     3:12:28        5:12     3:26:54     7:30:07
1446  Amanda Horning         F 30-34      76/79       55:46        3:31     3:30:08        3:17     3:00:47     7:33:27
1447  James Tyler            M 35-39    203/213       51:17        3:37     3:39:42        6:45     2:52:48     7:34:06
1448  David Rousseau         M 45-49    156/161       58:06        7:49     3:21:13        4:17     3:02:47     7:34:09
1449  Peter Deininger        M 45-49    157/161       42:34        2:49     3:11:11        8:09     3:29:38     7:34:19
1450  Tabitha Thornhill-Jone F 40-44      82/86       59:11        4:55     3:31:18        7:11     2:52:05     7:34:38
1451  Margaret McLaughlin    F 55-59      13/15       56:24        4:07     3:16:29        6:20     3:12:22     7:35:41
1452  Paul Overhauser        M 50-54      97/99       56:35        5:40     3:20:39        7:35     3:05:16     7:35:43
1453  Mike Hollern           M 50-54      98/99       54:52        7:23     3:36:59        5:38     2:51:09     7:35:59
1454  Allison Simpson        F 25-29      68/71       45:09       10:24     3:33:03       16:02     2:51:51     7:36:28
1455  Andrew Klausner        M 18-24      55/56       46:49        4:18     3:24:20        6:16     3:15:36     7:37:18
1456  Jessi Aberle           F 35-39      79/84     1:04:45        5:29     3:34:37        5:02     2:48:38     7:38:30
1457  Leslie Miyasato        F 55-59      14/15       54:13        4:26     3:22:38        4:44     3:12:45     7:38:45
1458  James Arvin            M 65-69       9/10     1:06:18        5:53     3:25:38        7:03     2:54:48     7:39:38
1459  D. Marshall Porterfiel M 45-49    158/161     1:13:58        3:53     3:55:27        7:54     2:18:43     7:39:54
1460  Ryan Smith             M 35-39    204/213       52:47        3:47     3:14:45        5:45     3:22:53     7:39:55
1461  Michael Kotarski       M 40-44    184/197     1:05:51        3:30     3:10:41        4:58     3:15:00     7:39:59
1462  Robert Olsen           M 55-59      38/41       48:42        4:22     3:13:51        7:47     3:26:32     7:41:12
1463  Allison Moe            F 30-34      77/79       44:13        3:09     3:11:19        5:44     3:37:12     7:41:37
1464  Megan Havens           F 25-29      69/71       49:38        5:32     3:22:16        7:10     3:17:54     7:42:28
1465  Tim Shubert            M 40-44    185/197     1:07:25        3:13     3:13:36        4:57     3:13:48     7:42:57
1466  Jeff Carter            M 40-44    186/197       57:47        4:49     3:17:55        5:36     3:16:54     7:43:00
1467  Dr.Kevin Barrett       M 55-59      39/41       54:08        4:50     3:19:07        6:26     3:19:06     7:43:36
1468  Joshua Comes           M 35-39    205/213     1:02:18        3:26     3:36:42        3:58     2:58:14     7:44:36
1469  Mark Lowell            M 55-59      40/41     1:07:33        8:23     3:37:12       12:17     2:39:26     7:44:50
1470  Donald Barger Jr.      M 65-69      10/10       54:44        6:57     3:12:01        8:27     3:23:48     7:45:55
1471  Derrick Stevens        M 50-54      99/99     1:19:23        4:00     3:15:11        7:33     3:00:02     7:46:07
1472  Brian Rismiller        M 40-44    187/197       58:53        4:47     3:52:47        4:34     2:46:28     7:47:27
1473  Amy Voegerl            F 45-49      54/54       55:46        5:19     3:49:35        4:19     2:53:06     7:48:03
1474  Ande Possman Possman   M 40-44    188/197       58:29        4:11     3:10:20        4:20     3:31:18     7:48:36
1475  Walter Evans           M 45-49    159/161     1:03:54        4:33     3:43:09        3:35     2:53:41     7:48:50
1476  Jeff Schlageter        M 25-29      93/96       55:24        2:55     3:19:38        2:26     3:28:55     7:49:17
1477  Safet Hatic Ii         M 30-34    149/156       40:22        5:09     3:25:46        4:02     3:34:11     7:49:28
1478  Todd Oneil             M 30-34    150/156       50:55        5:18     3:37:21        6:02     3:10:05     7:49:40
1479  Adam Norrenbrock       M 30-34    151/156       46:36        3:41     3:29:15        5:11     3:25:13     7:49:54
1480  Leigh Underwood        F 40-44      83/86     1:02:03        4:06     3:32:32        5:14     3:06:01     7:49:55
1481  Anthony Brown          M 25-29      94/96     1:05:37        4:11     3:18:14        6:10     3:15:59     7:50:09
1482  Justin Wall            M 35-39    206/213       51:33        6:43     3:44:13        6:48     3:01:17     7:50:31
1483  Julie Homans           F 35-39      80/84       54:53        3:22     3:38:39        4:45     3:10:19     7:51:57
1484  Peter Popovich         M 18-24      56/56       47:45        6:12     3:38:00        4:37     3:16:18     7:52:51
1485  Jerrell Cassady        M 35-39    207/213       45:20        7:57     3:43:46        6:24     3:10:46     7:54:10
1486  Christy Wallace        F 35-39      81/84       53:28        2:34     3:35:28        3:22     3:20:11     7:55:00
1487  Eric Tucker            M 40-44    189/197       51:47        7:02     3:23:47        8:28     3:24:15     7:55:17
1488  Brian Petrusch         M 35-39    208/213       49:22        6:52     3:21:48        8:18     3:29:32     7:55:51
1489  Nancy May              F 40-44      84/86       52:31        4:23     3:36:01        5:49     3:17:33     7:56:16
1490  Gary Timpe             M 35-39    209/213       46:50        5:09     3:26:43        4:18     3:34:56     7:57:54
1491  David Mullen           M 40-44    190/197       53:07        5:48     2:57:39        3:31     3:57:57     7:58:01
1492  Molly Sollie           F 25-29      70/71       55:11        4:29     3:30:09        7:47     3:21:37     7:59:12
1493  Heidi Furry            F 35-39      82/84       46:59        4:09     3:40:57        5:43     3:21:26     7:59:12
1494  Nick Manjerovic        M 25-29      95/96       57:07        6:03     3:44:41        5:20     3:06:26     7:59:35
1495  Steve Stiener          M 40-44    191/197       51:54        4:33     3:33:12        5:31     3:25:58     8:01:06
1496  Chris O'Hara           M 30-34    152/156     1:16:45        4:40     3:43:05        5:49     2:51:15     8:01:32
1497  Greg Miller            M 30-34    153/156       51:34        4:34     3:14:26        5:56     3:45:30     8:01:59
1498  Donald Walton          M 40-44    192/197       54:00        6:37     3:27:10        7:12     3:27:41     8:02:37
1499  Jennifer Wimmer        F 40-44      85/86       55:18        4:04     3:05:42        6:58     3:51:05     8:03:05
1500  Kyle Clarkson          M 25-29      96/96     1:09:48        7:55     3:16:13        7:08     3:23:06     8:04:08
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1501  Jaime Lopez            M 35-39    210/213     1:09:34        5:35     3:34:42        6:27     3:08:46     8:05:02
1502  John Primmer           M 70-74        4/4       59:48        3:59     3:33:41        4:49     3:24:25     8:06:40
1503  Mary Bozzelli          F 40-44      86/86     1:03:54        5:33     3:47:50        5:37     3:04:12     8:07:04
1504  Michael Conner         M 30-34    154/156     1:20:21        5:31     3:42:52        7:26     2:51:30     8:07:38
1505  Nicholas Thornton      M 30-34    155/156       47:27        7:01     3:23:48       10:15     3:39:17     8:07:46
1506  John Graves            M 45-49    160/161       59:23        7:39     3:25:29        8:02     3:28:04     8:08:35
1507  James Doyle            M 35-39    211/213       53:57        3:30     3:30:52        5:09     3:35:23     8:08:50
1508  David Theiss           M 40-44    193/197     1:13:38        5:56     3:27:05        6:16     3:19:43     8:12:36
1509  Alison Thielmann       F 50-54      26/29     1:09:16        4:16     3:33:43        6:13     3:20:00     8:13:26
1510  Dan Winner             M 40-44    194/197     1:03:31        7:58     3:49:28        8:33     3:04:11     8:13:39
1511  Jay Berry              M 30-34    156/156       48:38        7:58     3:39:26        7:08     3:30:42     8:13:50
1512  Sharon Colgin          F 55-59      15/15     1:06:45        4:51     3:29:05        7:16     3:26:45     8:14:40
1513  Michael Balluff        M 40-44    195/197       51:15        5:28     3:42:20        8:28     3:27:27     8:14:55
1514  Rex Groves             M 55-59      41/41     1:18:05        4:27     3:33:28        6:36     3:14:40     8:17:13
1515  Emilie Moore           F 30-34      78/79       42:30        5:22     3:22:31        9:07     3:58:34     8:18:01
1516  Maria Gutierrez        F 25-29      71/71     1:13:49        5:38     4:06:55        4:46     2:48:25     8:19:31
1517  Brian Peters           M 45-49    161/161       44:31        5:47     3:33:21        8:24     3:50:50     8:22:51
1518  Sandi Hayes            F 60-64        5/5     1:06:51       10:10     3:46:33        8:13     3:13:22     8:25:08
1519  Sean Bond              M 35-39    212/213       48:01        5:04     3:58:36        6:39     3:27:30     8:25:48
1520  Brian Handy            M 35-39    213/213       50:08        5:33     3:41:15        7:07     3:45:07     8:29:09
1521  Lori Mahan             F 35-39      83/84       51:09        5:23     3:51:20        5:37     3:38:41     8:32:08
1522  Mike Hancock           M 40-44    196/197       45:09        4:28     3:41:01        6:51     3:55:58     8:33:25
1523  John Sullivan          M 60-64      17/18       53:22       15:22     3:48:29       13:08     3:25:13     8:35:31
1524  Heather Kish           F 35-39      84/84     1:02:12        8:31     3:37:16        8:22     3:49:27     8:45:47
1525  Meredith Nash          F 30-34      79/79       43:52        5:20     4:31:24        7:47     3:22:45     8:51:06
1526  Matt True              M 40-44    197/197     1:00:27        4:17     3:48:44        3:54     3:54:20     8:51:40
1527  Barbara Spitler        F 50-54      27/29     1:06:14        7:08     3:41:19       10:20     4:05:26     9:10:25
1528  Michael Armbrust       M 60-64      18/18     1:15:46       10:22     4:10:09        9:46     3:26:22     9:12:22
1529  Kelly Pearsall         F 50-54      28/29       55:25        4:48     3:54:21        9:57     4:21:47     9:26:16
1530  Susan Shaw             F 50-54      29/29     1:08:32        3:21     4:27:03        3:47     3:46:21     9:29:03
1531  Melanie Johnson        F PHYS         1/1       58:38        9:30     5:05:19       12:51     3:04:03     9:30:19
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